




•-a"'Ot:t:ua~~::, vverogmg moutnal t)ewmg Macnme 
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials 
ti!JJ!fmlf.l~51.-*ti'-'"-J~- Cl ':1? ~.~ / 

M0-6904G-OF6 
2-Needle, Overdging lndutrial Sewing Machine 
for Extra Heavy-weight Materials 
~J!ltJ.ffliiil=*tf:t-J\-0 ':1? ~ .Y/ 

M0-6914G-CH6 
High-speed, Safety Stitch Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials 
&JJ!fmm~~4/9-o':J?~.Y!..t 

M0-6916G-FH6 

-RTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\ - 'Y lJ :A r ,::· ~U ffl ':: ~ G -c 
1. lJ 7. ]-. ""'-- :J 0)#01, #02 ~ (}) E1J li, ""'-- :J l' (})" )j: ~il" (}) ~ S}.! ~ ;::: ~·~ l' ~ ~' o 

2. ~ :i; ;!1!11 (}) ~ 'f: li, ilill ~ ~ li L . 0.1, 2.5 ~ 0) ~ fli li, ~ ~ ( 1f! fll. ;( - J-. Jv) ~ ~ L *- To 

3. ~ :i; ;!1!11 (}) ( ) li, ,m !ill 81. ~ ,f;J $: L 1:: ~ q;, 'f !ill 81. l.' ~ 7.J ;::. C: ~ ;'ill: '* L * T • 

4. 4 7 7. J-. ""'- - :J 0)- - - » li . i!. ,f;J $: l.' ~ 7.J - c: ~ ;'ill: '* L *- "t • 

29362704 
No.1363 .. 00 



CONTENTS 

§ i.X 

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .............................................. 1 

?1-~~~ ( 1) 

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .............................................. 3 

?1-~00~ ( 2) 

3. CRAN'KSHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................. 5 

::Uiflm!~ 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. 7 

~UlUtb~OO~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..................................................... 9 

~~)~~ ( l) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .................................................... 11 

~I) 00~ ( 2) 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ................................................ 13 

J:Jj.l-.r\_ '"f)j.I-J'\~-1* 

8. CHA1N LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORM0-6916G) ......................................... 15 

=i!:JjlllJj.t-;'\~f*(M0-6916GJt.D 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .......... , ............................................ 16 

f!jl~ A.~~ (I) 

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ....................................................... 17 

f!jl~ A.~~ ( 2) 

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 19 

*~-T~~ 

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ........................................................... 21 

'"f;,(;<.mJ~ 

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ............................................................ 23 

J:;,(;A,mJ~ 

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................... 24 

~itill~tiOOi* 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 25 

~MI~il~i* 

16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ............................................. 27 

l\iJ:~'T-7Jv~.f* 

17. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ........................................... 28 

:3t7t;a:7--7 Jvm!i* 



''1') .... 

Jlllll~fii (Z · T) 

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G) ............................ 31 

!rl.ll:.~ii!Mlfii(M0-6904G,M0-6914GJ'tD 

20. THREAD STAND C01'IPONENTS (FOR M0-6916G) ........................................ 33 

!rl.ll:.~iiMi*(M0-6916Gffl) 

21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................. 35 

!Wi53Ua:>cmi&001* 

22.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 36 

M~&!Mlf* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 37 



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

:11-~11~ ( 1) 

1 1 . 51 

10--<f 

9----f 
I 

1 7 

0 

0 

3 1 

1 6 



1 #04 121-47203 CLOTH WASTE COVER 7-J'J'J.'lJI\'- l 
2 #02 123-79608 CLOTH WASTE COVER (FOR 16.43) 7-J'J'J.'lJ/\'-(16,4339) 1 
3 131-02405 GROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 7-J'J'J.''bl\'-7.}71\'- 1 
4 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~~~7*'' 9/64-40 L=5 1 
5 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 01'b'J71} 9/64-40 1 
6 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~~,. 9/64-40 L=6 2 
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER t'J97~ 1 
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET i'J97~ll' :Y~Y 1 
9 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ;-~~.· ~,. 4 

10 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ~7~*)'' M4X0.7 L=8 1 
11 #01 123-70201 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (OVER) 7-JlJ.'13~lJI\'- (/}'-/\' ) 1 
12 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Jll.'*'' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER 7-J~' 17Jl\' - 1 
14 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Jll.'*'' 9/64-40 L=10 2 
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER ~-1\' -jJI\'- 1 
16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET JL-1\' -7Jl\' -9'!~'1 1 
17 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 fll.' *'' M4 L=10 3 
18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING Jl.-J\' -'};l\' -1\' * 1 
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE Jl.-J\' -'JJl\'-H:t1~ 1 
20 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t7~)'' 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 1-l\' -'};l\'-7J'1}"1~ 1 
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~lt7%J' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
23 SS-811 041 0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 }~%)'' 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 
24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 }~*'' 11/64-40 L=3.5 1 
25 #01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT 7-J'J'A' lJl\'- t~· 9 1 
26 #02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT 7-J'JA" j]l\' - t~· 9 1 
27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L::::5 ~lt7%}' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER ~}~'1 '};111.17.}11\'- 1 
29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~Jl.t7%J" 11/64-40 L=7 2 
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING Jl.-l\' -'};/\' -;t~J:l\' * 1 
31 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L-6 fll.' ~%)'' M4 L-6 1 
32 131-01803 GROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE ~;~·1~~J:{; 1 
33 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ~Jl.t7%J' 9/64-40 L::::13.5 1 
34 121-05359 CLOTH BASE ASM. ~}~'111~'9 1 
35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM. ~}~'1 "~ (1) 
36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING 7-1~'1 11.'/}':17' 1)':1. (1) 
37 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 'Jt7l\'* (1) 
38 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER 7.77.}91 (1) 
39 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW }~*'" (1) 
40 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL :J.t'17J'f~91J-Jl.(16) 1 
41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER fsfJt.1777'J. 1 
42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET fsfJt.1777lJ.TI';?~Y 1 
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Jll.' *'' 4 
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG ~J~'17JJ\'-*'ry)'y~· A 1 
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING ~}~'1'JJ111.1J\'* 1 
46 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 01'JJ'Jf1} 11/64-40 1 
47 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 t7*'' 11/64-40 L=14 1 
48 #03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A JL-1\' -7Jl\' -t':!J' )'' 'JA 1 
49 #03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B 11-l\' -1W -tY~' )'' 'JB 1 
50 #03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C JL-J\' -711'' -tY7' 7' 'JC 1 
51 #02 123-70300 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER (INTER) ~J~'13J'};l\'-(1Y'J.-) 1 
52 #05 123-88500 CLOTH WASTE COVER ~J'J7.'7Jl\'- 1 

NOTE 0£~) #01 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914G~ 

#02 .... FOR M0-6916G M0-6916Gffl 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~iRfflhrb 
#04 .... FOR M0-6904G M0-6904Gffl 
#05 .... FOR M0-6914G M0-6914G~ 

-2-



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
Ji-~00~ ( 2) 

2 8 ' 

31 
29~3~ P 32 

~ . 
33 

2 

2 
2 
2 

37 

43 

39 



1 l;)Z-UUZU!J SIDE COVER ')'Jj.'.;]Jl\'- 1 
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET ')'Jj.'.;j}l\' -!\' 1~'.1 1 
3 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fn.. 1Y 3 
4 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 j7J*'' M4X0.7 L=8 1 
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER ipj'j)l\'- 1 
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET f)IJ'}Jl\' -!\' 1~'.1 1 
7 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12. fn.' *'' M5 L=12 5 
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7"7}' 1 
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING 091'!' 1 

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW 71Jl,:!l-Y'I'1.1*)'' 1 
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING 091'!' 1 
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE Hi\'\''l7Y'11:!1 1 
13 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 f7J1Y' M4X0.7 L=8 1 
14 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fn.. *'' 2 
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. n.· Jl,}]Jl\' -('J~) 1 
16 132-01405 BELT COVER .... Jl,}:bl\'- (1) 
17 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) "l~J~f:~.91Y-J1( 16) (l) 
18 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 f.l\'*'' 15/64-28 L=12 3 
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77'7:!1'"79:7~ I 
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 77'7:!1'"79 (1) 
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING 09'.1:7' (1) 
22 131 71004 DRAIN SCREW 1\1.1*'' (1) 
23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77'7:!l'"l9J\'1:Jr1 1 
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD }f:~.9ili' n 4 
25 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7. 5X19X1. 5 t7t' it 1 7.5X19X1.5 4 
26 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 l\'1j'7J'* 8.2X15X2 4 
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 11':b'Jf1} 9/32-28 4 
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET -J,;liJ' 7W -:!!' 1 1 
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR j.;JiJ':bl\'-:!1'1:b7- 1 
30 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 f~:b':!lt'7J' * 8.5X12.5X0.3 1 
31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 }7A1}' 11/64-40 L-7 1 
32 #02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE j.Jl;J' :bl\. 1 
33 #01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE ;k;J;J' j}l\' 1 
34 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 "l J~t7*}' 9/64-40 L=6. 1 2 
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH )!;JiJ' :bl\' -7' 'Jh 1 
36 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 7'./1!'17"' IH2 1 
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK :7' 71}' "l-'J 1 
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1Hf(:!l'1) 2 
39 107 53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG "7}'1:!1})!1!'.; 1 
40 #03 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 7J"l}9'17t':A 2 
41 #01 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG })!t1 D=I8. 7 L=16 1 
42 TA-2050805-RO RUBBER PLUG })!t::t D=20. 5 L=8 I 
43 #03 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) "' !Wtll\' - (B) 1 

NOTE Ci':Ui:i) #01 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914Gjij 
#02 .... FOR M0-6916G M0-6916Gff! 
#03 .... ACCESSORIES PARTS #Jil&b 

-4-· 



3. <~RANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 

::E$111001* 

23 

7 

1 8 

1 0 . 4 9 



1 132-05554 CRANKSHAFT ASM. )'.:~.)'''J'J'$. 1 
2 132-05505 CRANKSHAFT h7''J (1) 
3 SS-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 J\'1'YV *'' ( 5) 
4 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A J\7.' '$. 'JJ!,v A I 
5 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 r~*'' 15/64-28 L=1o.s 2 
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR it7itH1?' 1 
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 j-11,' .:w M5 L=8 3 
8 118-11619 COOLING FAN H"f:Y'l77'Y 1 
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD )'.::~.)'''J77'7!\9 1 

10 #03 120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) J\7.' '$.'!' Jt."l (c) 1 
11 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 "ll1t7*7' 11/64-40 L-18 3 
12 SS-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 o'*"*"'r 9/32-28 L=1& 1 
13 WP-0764016-SP WASHER t7t' 'JJ' * 76X20X4 1 
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING OYY'J" 1 
15 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26 .4X33. 9X3. 5 7~t·~t'h' ~26.4X33.9X3.5 1 
16 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B h7' 'Jlli' - i1f\. 79"Y'J" B 1 
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER iii' - !~" • 79Y'J" rM 1 
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B J.:~.J' tl';li'- IL.I\' 79'.!'J" B 1 
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C c~~Jt. 1 
20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR :z.Ys9fs9t,i''9 1 
21 #01 131-08808 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D 7 .::~.)'" 'JlJl' - iv"' 79YIJ' D 1 
22 #02 131-08907 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D h7' 'Ji' - IL"' 79'llJ' D 1 
23 #01 131-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D~~Jl, 1 
24 #02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DMJL 1 
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DM11 !\. ;Y!\'.1 1 
26 SM-4040855-SP SCREW j-.1\' ~,. 3 
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE .l\'79'l'J'9?'1~ 1 
28 123-72603 CONNECTING ROD J\Y'JV t;n,r 1 
29 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 'VILt7:1:7' 11/64-40 L=18 2 
30 123-75051 UPPER LOOPER ARM ASM. J\Y1r7Yt'Y~'1r' C033?) 1 
31 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 "l1Lt7lY 11/64-40 L-18 (2) 
32 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 'VILt7~,. 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
33 SM-6061202-TP . SCREW M6 1=12 n'h'J77'i' M M6 L=12 (1) 
34 #01 123-75150 LOWER LOOPER ARM A ASM. Y~!L-J\' -'J."l'97' AIJ'$. 1 
35 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vJt.t7:1:J' 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 'VJLt7~7' 11/64-40 L-14 (2) 
37 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D'h'J77i'Jt.r M6 L=12 (1) 
38 #02 123-75259 LOWER LOOPER ARM B ASM. Y~JL-J\" -~"1'97' BIJ'$. 1 
39 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vJt.t7~J· 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
40 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 VJLt7~J· 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
41 132-20801 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, LEFT Y:M-J\" -n,r· 71tV ~t'J.' 9 1 
42 132-20900 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, RIGHT J~Jt.-J\·-a,r·7vr·~'$.¥ 1 
43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. t;x. ~7.o'r • 'J'$. 1 
44 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 VJLt7~Y' 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 "l1Lt7*7' 11/64-40 L=7 .8 1 
46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 "l 1Lt7~}1' 11/64-40 L-7. 8 1 
47 132-05901 BALANCER !\' 7Yt- 1 
48 SS-6081210-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t7lJ' 1/8-44 L=12 2 
49 #04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C J\7.' ~'J'.JL"l (C) 1 
50 132-21007 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, LEFT '9!1JL-J\" -n,v 71tV ~t~· 9 1 
51 132-21106 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST, RIGHT fJ!lJL-J\" -n,v 71tV ~'$.!\' 1 

NOTE #Ol .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914G]fl 
#02 ..•. FOR M0-6916G M0-6916G]ti 
#03 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G,M0-6916G]fl 
#04 .... FOR M0-6914G M0-6914Gffl 

*FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED . 
.l'J<Hii!MJ.I;i, -!! 'Y 1'- 0) J:.l.O)fi:Jt 1: ij: 1) ~ 9 o 

-6-· 



4. NEEDLE DRIVlNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~I!Ulilililll~~ 

20 

~ 
1 9 

/.,...---\ 
( \ 
\ i 7 \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 1 6 
\ f 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 
\ \ 

\ \ 
\ ) 

29 

\lr18\ 
\ // 

23~l26 61 

~ 22\ . .LJ 
\1--6• \tr-•s h-62 

67~, ·:,, \:65 r 34 
37 

30 

33 

40 

35 36 



l l.jl- HJ:J:JIJ fliliJJ fUI<KEJJ t,;I<ANll. AiSM. ~9~~·t;7~Y~~7Y~~~ 1 
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK ~9~V 97~Y~~7Y~ (1) 
3 Sld-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=l4 n'711nn;· M6 L=l4 (1) 
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ~H~· 9"1' ~ 1 
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR ~H~· 9'>J' n~J(~~ 1 
6 132-0'7956 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM !SM. ~9W ijrfr· !i~ --r-
7 132-07907 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ~9~~. 9iJ'j' (l) 
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 0'711~71*7' M6 L=l4 (l) 
9 #07 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A ~9~V 997' t· YA 2 

10 #07 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B ~ll~~· 997' t• YB 2 
11 #01 132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN C M"?W9'Ht'!!C 2 
12 #07 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A ~9~V 9t' './A 1 
13 #07 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B ~9~~· 9t' './B 1 
14 #07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C ~9~~·9t''.!C 1 
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR ~9W 97' :7Vl:J(~~ 1 
16 132-10158 NEEDLE ROD (C) ASM. ~9)JI' j'i(C)1~ --r-
17 132-lOI09 NEEDLE ROD (C) ~9;!( 9(C) (1) 
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER ~9;Ji'9'>;~J(9J!, (1) 
I9 I32-07600 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING, UPPER ~9;Ji'99''7J(~J!.. I 
20 I32-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW ~9;Ji' 99'7J(~J!..~~,, *'' I 
21 EA-9500B01-oo CABLE BAND ?9t:;~· w --y-
22 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER ~9~;>(~·~ 1 
23 SS-6080720-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=7 t7W 1/8-44 L=7 1 
24 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A ~H~ilti1~ 7'./'NA 1 
25 #04 MD0-500S1800 DOX5 S #18S DOX5(S717' 39) #18S 2 
26 l31-l0903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING ~H~ff:t~· ;r; --r-
27 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE ~H~ilti1~ 1 
28 #03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ~HH'.IH 1 
29 #04 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ::;!1:;~·9~HH'.If1 1 
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE ~HH'./:1"1~·1 1 
31 #02 123-86603 tHRF;,Al) GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER ::;· .:t9'1i:t~H~7:tf1 --y-
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW f'-'W 2 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 f>.' *'>;' 11/64-40 L=5 1 
34 #05 131 11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ~HH'.It''.l 1 
35 #04 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE .::;Ji!l~· 9~9-H7'.1t' '.! 1 
36 #02 123-72207 THREAD Till-UP LEVER ::'' .:~?j:;~91F7:tt·:; -,-
37 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t7*7' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
38 #03 132-10208 NEEDLE THREAD BAL&'iCE GUIDE ~91H'.It' '.111' ·W 1 
39 #04 132-10307 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ::;JiW 9~V1H'./t' '.111' ·W 1 
40 #02 123-72405 CHAIN LOOP .::;· .:t911Y~91H'.It' '.111' W 1 
41 SM-4040855-SP SCREW f>.' ;r.'5' -,-
42 132-08459 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. ~!.l:b'./9.19~· {7' ~$. 1 
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH 0 IL COVER ~9:b'.19.:t911~'- (1) 
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :t)''.; (0.8) 
45 236-30007 TUBE f.:t-7' (0.39) 
46 132-44009 ONCE JHROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING ~9jY9.:t9~'17'7·,;~ n; 
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ~911'./!.l.:t97:rllr~ (1) 
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP ~· {7" ~- J( ( 1) 
49 #07 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A :H97~YM7'./~t· './A 1 
50 #07 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B i?97~V?W7Y~t· './B 1 
51 #07 131-22205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN C Jf997$v'Si97Y7t· 'YC -,-
52 #07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D ;t?97~Y~~:;:;~t· YD 1 
53 #02 MD0-500S2100 DOX5 S #218 DOX5(S7{'>;' 39) #21S 2 
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~9~~'9'>J'?l7l~:b7-(~~) 2 
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR ~9?~'l))''?A7A~:b7- (1) 
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P:W 174-40 L-6 T2T 
57 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ~;>(*)'' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t)''.; 0.09 
59 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ~;>(~)" 9/64-40 L=5 1 
60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK :t)''.; 0.04 
61 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2. 8 H=4 $'Y;r.'' D-2.8 H=4 -r-
62 #05 132-55005 NEEDLE CLAMP, I-NEEDLE {,;~~· :;~· 9~W ~ 1 
63 #04 132-55104 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ::-;.:;~· 9~W J( 1 
64 #02 132-55203 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP .::'>;'.:t911'./~9~'J( 1 
65 #05 SS-8080310-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=2.8 ~;>(*)'' 1-/8-44 L=2. 8 I 
66 ~t05 MDO- bOOS210o DOX5 S #21S DOX5(Sf1;'39) #2IS I 
67 #06 SS-8080310-TP SCREW I/8-44 1=2.8 ~J(W I/8-44 1=2.8 2 
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK ~9~~·;yy~ 1 
69 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER ~9~~· 99':/~t· '}]' ~ 2 

NOTE CB:~il) #01 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914GJij 
#02 .•.. FOR M0-6916G M0-6916GJij 
#03 .•.. FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G,M0-6916GJij 
#04 .•.. FOR M0-6914G M0-6914GJij 
#05 .•.• FOR M0-6904G M0-6904GJij 
#06, .•. FOR M0-6914G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-6916GJij 
#07 .... SELECTIVE PARTS :l!URlll!.fl. 

-8-





1 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. :t?9::1J.A}}' :\l' {(?~) 1 
2 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR 7f:t,H':Y (1) 
3 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~-~~,. 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
4 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7~}' 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
5 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 :ll'Y~}' D=2.6 H=2.7 (1) 
6 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 7fi:1r (l) 
7 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 7.7" 9Yr t' Y (2) 
8 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY t?97JA5'7'!1.'1' (1) 

9 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 0 ~JJ,t7~7' 11/64-40 L=8 (2) 
10 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK t?9:1JA :IJ?J'l (l) 

11 121-16216 FEED CAM t!/9:1111 (1) 

12 121 16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM t?9f31}1!:1 ::IJA (1) 

13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 7f:t,r;ttiJ\'~ 1 
14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 7f:t,.H' tJ\' ;J; 1 
15 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7;J;7' 1/8-44 L=2. 5 1 
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD t?9:77Y?o,.r· 1 
17 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~JJ,t7*'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
18 #01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING t?9"' 79'.!9' A 1 
19 #01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B~ t!!9"'79'.!9'B 1 
20 #01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. t!!9"'79Y!!' C 1 
21 #01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING. ,D. uy,.,· 79'./r D 1 
22 #01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. t!/9"' 79'.!:7' E 1 
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL , FRONT t!!9Y'!!'li)(:\lJL 1 
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL , REAR t:79]'?9Yl1~:\lll- 1 
25 131-19607 FEED SHAFT t:797':7 1 
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT t7Jl;' !JY7' 9 1 
27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L= 14 7"' ;j;]' M4 L-=14 1 
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING tJJ!i'!l.';J\' * 1 
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER tJJ!i' !JYY' ?t' 1 
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING 09'1:7' 1 
31 #01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B Y 3lJ'J' t:79 :IJ:7J' ~B 1 
32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. }.J.t:7995''?~ 1 
33 131-19904 MAl N FEED ARM :ht:791}5'' (1) 
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 D:17J!l7flli' J~r M5XO. 8 L= 12 (l) 
35 #01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A t!l97!1.~!1.97Y!lt''.!A 1 
36 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B t997!J~!1.:77Y:7t· YB 1 
37 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C t:797!J~!J?7Y?t'YC 1 
38 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D t:797!J'l!J!l7Y!lt''.!D 1 
39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN Y.J.t!/91}5''t''.J 1 
40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 n:17J:771r 3/16-32 1 
41 131-20001 WASHER B Y.J.t!/91}5''t'b'*(B) 1 
42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK }.J.t!/99'.!!! 1 
43 B1620-804-000 PIN COLLAR '5' .1;t:79 t· Y7J7- 1 
44 131-20605 WASHER .::y· .J.l)7JYn, r • t· 7r * 1 
45 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
46 #01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A }' 3lJ'J' t?97J9::l' ~A 1 
47 121-19210 FORKED CRANK t:797!J'lM7'.1!! 1 
48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 D:17J?77*J' M6 L= 14 1 
49 TA-1030402-RO RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 J.)(tY D=10.3 L=4 1 
50 TA-2050416-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-~ty 1 
51 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. t?Y5'':7x7xr»7-C?~) 2 
52 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR t?Y''?x7xr:JJ7- (1) 
53 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~-~;j;y' 11/64-40 1=3.5 (2) 

NOTE #01 ...• SELECTIVE PARTS J!1R$&! 

-10:.. 



ISM COMPONENTS (2) 6. F'EED MECHAN 

I) IM)f* ( 2 ) 3 3 

.~ 75~> 
~~29 ~ // 

5 

I 
(§}--34 

A 
59 

7 

4 

< ( , I 

1 7 

48 

47 ~ 
I 

45 



1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. ti'93'W !rtt;?". 1 
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR J.lt?93W 9:1JY (1) 
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 7?t?!/31)}'911Y (1) 
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ;~;· ,,. :t::r l>l!-'J. 1 
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ;l;';)j''!f3'A?-A~·,~y 1 
6 132 !5504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT 3W 'Hi:ri'fr!l.!f -y-
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT 3:)}' ?:llzttrt!;' 9 1 
8 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7;j.'Y' 4 
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER ;l;'l)J':t::r'A 1 

10 121-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER n·~y ::r· A 3 
!I 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE n· f.\93'1#11) 1 
12 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y~t7*7' 3/32-56 L:3 2 
13 132-15900 OIL SHIELD CASE J.$'9?-;t 1 
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET .l;!;'f)'J-7.~·,~y 1 
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW tr..·:w 1 
16 sr.t-4o3o455-SP SCREW fr..'J:j:l-' M3 L-4 z-
17 132-17104 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT ~9{!/HI 1 
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL <W ;)f3iJt:IY' ?~Jl. 1 
19 132-16106 OIL SHIECD PLATE 3;)}' f):IJYJ.-Ji' ry~· Y 1 
20 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 !'J.W 3/32-56 L=5·. 5 2 
21 132-16205 FEED CAr.t o !L SHI ECD PLATE ;t?iy;qJ;::z)ji·'lj~·y 

22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 tnY' M4 L=6 2 
23 132-16304 OIL SHIECD PLATE 77'7~93' A9'J{~:z;J;•ry~·y 1 
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION tV fJf3fJt:I:>I'!:H!I 1 
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. t"-· ;j.Y' !!5 L=l2 2 
26 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER :w i}f3iff!l;tk:'~·- 2 
27 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 tr..·*~· 9/64-40 L~5 2 
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 t7t' :11' * 3. 7X8X1 2 
29 !31-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT 3W rroYtt:~:~·? 1 
30 1:n -21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. ttr~·~{f~:ll7-(?".) 1 
31 131-21009 HRUST COLLAR ffrJ' ? {f~f 5tfl- 'D) 
32 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 })I*'' 1/4-40 L=3 (1) 
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK 3:)}' fJ11:tffrtJ?J' Y 1 
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING OYY:'I' 1 
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t"'*'' 1 
3il 132-17708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK w §!:' 9'1l§Ji7Jy -r-
37 RE-0300000-K.O E-RING 3 E:IJ' !J}:>I~ 3 1 
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW t• f39t!l*" 1 
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING l)'}';)t'f3l)t!l*''~·* 1 
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK W 9f3f)t!f9Y? 1 
41 RE-0500000-KO £-RING 5 EJi' ?1~31~ 5 -r-
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. 39}'9:11Yttr~·?:ll7-(?~) 1 
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR 3f)}''J:IJjlJ'trJ·?:Il7- (1) 
44 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 }:>!*~' 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER n· 'Jf3fJt::tr;=r 1 
46 ss-666111o-sP SCREW l/4-40 L=ll t74')'' 1/4-40 I? ll 1 
47 132~17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. l)'}'f]f3iJt1~'??:13'iJ 1 
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING 09Y?' 1 
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING tr'fJ'f3fJt!lv~·-~·* 1 
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. 7?t?YiJ'f'?~ 1 
51 ll8-25304 D Ifl!'ERENTIIL FEED P IN 7ffl9f• j (1) 
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER 7?tnt·:t 7.lJ. (1) 
53 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7*7' 1/8-44 L:4 (2) 
54 132-18003 DIFFE~~TIAL FEED ARM 7?t'l99'f' (1) 
55 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U1:1J:'!7ti' ~r M5X0.8 L=12 (1) 
56 132-18102 SLIDE BLOCK 7'ilf?i9t' ';'}jij::r' '7 ~ 
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW t}'g~· Y*'Y' 1 
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT W9fl:??:t:?} 1 
59 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7, 2 H=2, 7 ~·j*J' D=7.2 H=2.7 1 
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 t"-' il' !!4 L=10 4 
61 \'IP-0460556-sfi WASHER 4.6X:7.5Xo.5 t7J'j·~ 4.6X7.5X0.5 
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t'i'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 4 
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3X1 t7t'i"* 6.2Xl3Xl 1 
64 #03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG ~J.t?9~· 1 
65 #01 120-13306 MAIN FEED DOG ht?YN 1 
66 #02 123-82503 lfAlN F'EED DOG h't?w ~ 
67 #03 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?t?9~· 1 
68 #01 120-13405 SUB FEED DOG 7?t?9~· 1 
69 #02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?t:'l9~· 1 
70 #03 123-83402 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ;j;y· 3t:'l9J\' 1 
71 #01 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG lli!-• 3 )f?~}\· ~ 
72 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t"· *" 1/8-44 L=6 1 
73 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 n!ftJ?i' ~} 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
74 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 U!I:IJ:'Ii' Jl.r 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
75 131-21108 WASHER 39}'91JYttr''?lJ'"j"* 1 
16 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L 4. 5 F51'b D-8X4. 5 ~ 
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER t?97!1il)'I 1 
78 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t7*Y' 1/8-44 L=2. 9 1 
79 #02 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG *'' :::t?y~· 1 

NOTE (ftf<l) #01 .••. FOR M0-6914G M0-6914G}ij 
#02 .••• FOR M0-6916G M0-6916G}ll 
#03 .•.. FOR M0-6904G M0-6904G}ij 

-12.:... 



7.UPPER& LOWERLO 
J:Jv-J'\ OPERCO ' l' Jv-J'\OO-f* :MPONENTS 

51 



l SIH:iUI;iU44U-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 t7*Y 2 
2 121-22511 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING Ji.-1\' -Y :7'1:r:MJ!. 2 
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING Jl.-1\·-;·::rn;{~JI, 2 
4 123-84202 LOWER LOOPER )'~Jl,-1\'- 1 
5 #06 132-21205 UPPER LOOPER ARM 'JIJJ!.-1\' ..:rp;- 1 
6 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 u:11Wf' ~~ 15/64-28 1 
7 #02 123-83600 UPPER LOOPER i,JIJJ!,-1\'- 1 
8 #OI 132-21304 UPPER LOOPER ARM i,JIJJ!,-1\' -?7' 1 
9 #06 123-83808 UPPER LOOPER i;l}J!.-1\'- 1 

10 132-23656 UPPER SUPPORT ASM. 91JJI.-I\'-~'1~'tt:r:::r~ 1 
II 132-22005 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE '11JIII 1\' -:6'1 F' ""'('TT"" 
12 132-23805 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER B ?lJJ!.-1\' -:r ~ B (1) 
13 132-23904 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ?lJJ!.-N -jJ' 1~. t:\IJ: (1) 
14 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*'' 9/64-40 L=6 4 
15 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*'' 9/64-40 6=6 1 
16 131-70600 ROBBER RING 09~?1' 
I7 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 t7*)'' M6 L=l2 2 
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 n· YY:7' t• 'J 3X6 1 
I9 I3I-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. ;~Jl,-1\' _,. ?7' :7~ I 
20 13I-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM '~J!.-1\' -w ?7' (1) 
21 131-29309 WASHER }J'ijj-'j\jlJ:1h- TIT 
22 SS-915I210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 !!:1~:7$' J!,~ 15/64-28 (l) 
23 13I-32600 COLLAR t'7s9t:1~7- I 
24 123-75952 OIL SHIELD ASM. Jl.-1\·-~·1~'~$' i;J\'Y7~ 1 
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE iJIJJI.-1\' -1~7Yt1(t~) 1 
26 SS-7090850 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 8 dt7~;· 9/64-40 L 8 ---r 
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP )'!/J!.-1\' -7Yt' Y 1 
28 SS-60804IO-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t7*'' l/8-44 L=4 1 
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Jl,-1\' -j'')t' ')j}l\' - I 
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 fA.' :1*'' 1.14 L=6 2 
31 123-40303 THRUD GUIDE, RIGHT ?!JIII-I\' -1~7Yt{ ~¥· I 
32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 'IJI.*)'' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,R1GHT 9'71-1\' -7')1:' y ~¥· 1 
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '7JI.t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 I 
35 123-75705 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT J!.-I\'-7Yt''J(t~· Y) 1 
36 ss-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L 7.8 v!t7;;(}' 11/64-40 L 7.8 ---r 
37 #03 B1422-804-AOO PIN (A) J\9W -]Ill' -t· 'J A 1 
38 #03 B1422-804-BOO PIN (B) J\9W -]II\' -t· 'J B 1 
39 #03 B1422-804-COO PIN (C) J\9W -w -t· 'J c 1 
40 #03 B1422-804-DOO PIN (D) 1\97~' -]II\' -t· 'J D 1 
41 #03 Bl422-804-EOO PIN(EJ J\9W -lfl\' -t· 'J E ---r 
42 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 !!:1~7~- J!,~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 1 
43 SS-9090410-TP SCREW [!,~7~· Jl,~ 1 
44 SS-6090620-TP SCREW t7*Y 1 
45 115-45100 GAUGE 9'7!~- )\' ~· 1~. :H:r: 'J' _,. 1 
46 131-31800 GAUGE F'IXING PIN ¥' -:7' ::17'7 1:' 'J ---r 
47 #04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, ~-J\'-)''7A7A~~7-(7~) 2 
48 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR ~-I\'-)" 7A7A~~7- (l) 
49 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;{*'' 1/4-40 L=6 ( 2) 
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE ;~Jl,-J\'-1~7Yt1 1 
51 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 6 '1111*;' 9/64-40 L=6 ---r-
52 132-24001 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 91JJI.-J\'-~'1~'7~ 1 
53 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~;') 0.05 
54 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 VJ!.t7*Y' 3/32-56 L=5.5 2 
55 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL !~-I\·;· 7 :NM-I 1 
56 B2530-704-0oo OPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RlNG ijlJJ£-1\' ,. lj :1' A1J ---r-
57 #05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. lii-J\·-;•:7A7A~b7-(~~) 1 
58 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR Jl,-1\' -;'7A7i:~:ll7- (l) 
59 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;{*" 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
60 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 91JJI,-I\'-1~7'Jt1(9:r:) 1 
61 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 D=6 t"'*'' 9/64-40 L=6 ---r-
62 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1r -1\Wr I 
63 #03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A 91JJI.-J\'-)''7A 1 
64 #03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B 91Jlii-J\'-)''7B I 
65 #03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C 91Jlii-J\'~;·7c I 
66 #03 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAF'f A Ylt!l/-1\' -'7' >JA ---r-
67 #03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B ;~Jl,-1\' -:}' 7B 1 
68 #03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C ;~JI,-1\'-;'jC 1 
69 #05 123-83501 UPPER LOOPER iJIJJI,-N 1 

NOTE (ft~iD #01 .... FOR M0-6914G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-6916GJij 
#02 .••• FOR M0-6914G M0-6914Gitl 
#03 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS :l!HR$db 
#04 .•.• FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914G}ti 
#05 .•.. FOR M0-6916G M0-6916Git] 
#06, .•• FOR M0-6904G M0-6904Git] 

-14-



34 

!"-
' -------

1 3 

1 

' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I < ' 

I 

1 6 
37 

REF. NO __ ~Dp;_ ___ .!'~! ~~-__________ _!) _ E_ § _C _ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_~ !1 ____________ t __ ~ _ _'}. _ _ j_ _______ 91;.Y __ 

1 121-20416 BRACKET ::l'' >IJ~~!Jn· v~· t 
2 SM-6051202-TP SCREW !15X0.8 L=l2 ~1M77~' M !15XO. 8 L= 12 
3 131-26909 CRAIN LOOPER SHAFT .:-,· ::tr';'}i'J,. ~ 
4 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR AR!I =r ,IJ!J~t· ~J· ?;-· 
5 123-84400 CRAIN LOOPER =r ,IJ!J~~-··----.r-- 118-293I4 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING AR!l ='7' ,ijjvJl'=n· ?r I 
7 131-29309 WASHER ,,. lj'j' '~~'"'" 1 
8 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 01~?t' ,, 15/64-28 1 
9 131-26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN AS!!. =r ,IJ!J~MJ' vt· ~?~ 1 

10 131-26206 CRAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN =Y >IJ!i~MJ" vt· ~ (l) 
--rr---- 131-26305 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =Y >'11i~MJ' v (!) 

12 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING ~-n· ,. ? JHM·h 1 
13 l23-74I04 DRIVING AR!I =r ,1J!J~3W IJW 1 
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=I2 01~?77~' M M5X0.8 L=l2 1 
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROD ='' '"~~u,v 1 ---ro- I31-28103 BUSHING, FORNI =Y >'11iW ?vtMk I 
17 I31-27006 BUSH! NG, REAR ='' ,IJ!JW ?IJ'~~M 1 
18 123-74203 DRIVING LINK ='' ,1J!J~3W IJY~? 1 
19 #Ol 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =l'" ,1J!J~3W 'Jt" ~(fs'J)A 1 
20 #01 131-26602 PIN , LONG B ='' ,1J!J~31]V 'Jt" ~(fsiJ)B 1 --u-- #ol 13I-26/0I PIN , LoNG C =,. ,ijjj~3W ?t· Y(h?)C I 
22 #Ol 131-26800 PIN , LONG D ='' ,1J!J~3W IJt• ~(fs'J)D 1 
23 #0! 131-27204 PIN , SHORT A ='' ,1J~~3W IJt• ~(~~)A 1 
24 #01 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B ='' ,1J!J~3W 'Jt" ~(~~)B 1 
25 #01 131-27402 PIN , SHORT C =l'' ,1J!J~31]V 'Jt" ~(~~)C 1 
~ #oi rat-27sor I'IN , SHORI n ='· ,ijJmW ?t· WinD I 

27 #01 B2119-816·AOO BEARING A =,· >-!1~ u,;· ,. 79~?' A 1 
28 #01 B2119-816-BOO BEARING B =,·>-!I~ un· ,. 7Y~?· B 1 
29 #01 B2119-816-COO BEARING C =l'' ,.!J~ u,,. ,. 7Y~?' c I 
30 #01 82119-816-DOO BEARING D ='''-!I~ u1;• ,. 7Y~?' D 1 ---rr-- #ol B21 19-816-EOo BEARING E ='' ,.jj~ U1F' ,. 79~?' E 
32 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 ~T Y~?' t' ~ 2X6 
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=1 .24 H=8 ~-~w 
34 132-20108 DR! VI NG BALL AR!I BRACKET 'M-n' -~v;- f 
35 SM-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 ;~W M5X0.8 L=6 
~ SM-8o5o4o2-ll' SCREIY F):.,-

37 SS-8l!0422-TP SCREW Il/64-40 L=4 ·~*'' 11/64-40 L=4 
38 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t7W 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
39 SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11 I 64 ·40 L=7 v~t7W 11/64-40 L=7 

NOTE (i:l'.Na) #01. ... SELECTIVE PARTS :i§JRll\lill. 



34_. 

33A r 37~ 
38 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N - - - - - - _t- - ~ - _;._ - :f 

I 
I 
l-3 
I 
I 

- - - - - - 9ty- -

I 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAF!' ;tjtx''? I 
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT S!IAF!' BUSHING ;ttx;· !TJ.I)~ I 
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. JttU' ?:t7:t~~;;· ?~ 1 
4 131-15209 TllRUST ARM Jtt1Y' ?:t7:t~~;;· (1) 
5 SS-6110710-TP SCREWII/64-40 L= 6.5 tn)'' 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1) 
6 SS-9151210-TP scREW !5/64-28 L-1 1.3 u:~il?i' IF 15/64-28 (I) 
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM :tlt:qr· ~;;· 1 
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT AR.ll HINGE SHAF!' ;tt1'77' t~:Y' 7'? 1 
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER RASE ASM .tltxt~Y7'vl\' -'r f?i\ 1 

-~I0~----------~1~31~-~15;8~03~--------~P~RE~S;SE~RnL,I~FT~I~NG~LE~VER~~BAS~E----------------------~;tt~x~t~~Y~r·~v~~~-~'r~f~--------------~ II 131-15902 PRESSER LIFTING LSvER :tlf:tt¥17' vi\'- ", 
12 131-16009 PRESSER AR.ll STOPPER :tt1'J;'' :t}11\'- (I) 
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING ;tt1t?f71''1\'* (I) 
14 SS-7110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 1H7~7' 11/64-40 L= 5 (2) 

-~l5~----------~S~D-~0~64~0~~~~~-S~P~------~H~IN~G~E~SvCREllnnrDT=~6~.3~5~H~-~2~.4~--------------------~~·~}~~7~·~~~6~.3~5~H~=2~.~4-------------~ 1G PS-o30Ul42-KH Sl'k!NG PIN 0.3 X 14 ~7· 9:/t t' :/ 3XI4 , ,, 
17 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t7W 1/8-44 1=2.9 (1) 
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING itf11\' ~ 1 
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW ;!"'!l:tY:)''W -:W 1 
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING Jttxy~· VI\'-~·~ I 
21 !31-IS900 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER f!li7?T'W- ~ 
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK 7;f:tY7' 7'!? 1 
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER AR.ll SPRING jtf.t7?" !)j' 1\' ~ 1 
24 131-16603 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING itt1Y7' :t~'JI\'- I 
25 Nloi-6060003-SC NUT 16 0'!11?7,.} li6 1 
26 NS-61104zo-SP NUl ll/64-4() o;'JJ?'t,.F Il/64-4o I 
27 Sl!-6061200-SP SCREW 116 L=12 t7W !16 1=12 1 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ;t~· ~7' 11/64-40 1=7 2 
29 SS-711 I4IO-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 VJI.t7W 11/64-40 1=14 1 
30 SS-8110520-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 4.5 ~;l*]' 11/54·40 1=4.5 I 
31 132-12600 PRESSER REGULltOR SCREW U:th9BW I 
32 12I-I4468 PRESSER BARASM. :U:t>!I''J?'l 1 
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER ;t:'t:tfaiJtn,· t• l 
34 131-17!06 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT :ttxfa9t,t'J} l 
35 132-12709 PRESSER llAR COVER :ttx~· 'iJJI\' I 
36 131-70402 RORIIER RING 09'.1!i' -z 
37 131-70402 RUBBER RING 09~?' 1 
38 S!!-8040402-TP SCREW li4XO. 7 L=4 ~~W M4XO. 7 1=4 I 
39 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING U:t*' 7~j!JI, I 
40 SS-5121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7~,_. 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 

~4nr~----------TI3~2r..nrz~soms~~-------in~lrnu~sTnlV-NG~M~S~E~~--------------------------~e·~t~s9~t~,~~,~·~§'71~~------------~~ 
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW t' J'3!it'~'· 1 
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK t' hm:t~a!it,JV 1 
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING t~'iit'J'a!'ii''*'' 1\' * 1 
45 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 VJit7:1-Y 15/64-28 L=7 2 
46 WP-0460556-SD WASll!R 4.6X7.5X0.5 E'if'tJ':H.6X7.5Xll.5 
47 RE-0300000-KO :&·RING 3 l!:!l'f).;l!T 3 
48 SS-7161040-SP SCREll 1/4-24 L= 9,5 VJI.t7:W l/4-24 L=9.5 

- 16;... 



MPONENTS (2) PRESSER FOOT CO 
10. :jql ~ JtOO~ ( 2) 

0 38 

I 5 
I 
I 6 

I -AA I ~ 
1 1 o ~ ~ 

~~-
1 1 1 
I 
I 
I 1 2 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

I 
' 26 ...... , I 27 

'-..... 
I 

'"'-

I 

', 
I 

35 

', 
I 

b. 'I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

~ I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
:(~ 31 

I 
I 

1 3 4 

30 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

I ~ 36 I 

~321 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 
I 28 I 
I I 
I I 

I ---

~ 
37 

~ 



1 #03 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM ;tt:r?j' 1 
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1~~91\' 1 
3 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 'i'!vt7~,. 3/32 56 1=4. 8 1 
4 #01 123-81752 PRESSER FOOT COMPL. :H:t 1"'1::1'? 1 
5 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ;t'!)":ti:'YJ' (1) 
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 k7~J· 9/64-40 1-6 (1) 
7 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 1~t7~J· 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1) 
8 B1508-804-000 SPRING lt'!J".t. 1- 91?-J\' *' (l) 
9 117-00408 STITCH TONGUE 11-A"-'9~'1 (1) 

10 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2. 5 t7~y· 3/32-56 1=2.5 (1) 
11 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT :b7:bYF :>t (1) 
12 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT :H:r (l) 
13 #04 115-22802 FINGER GUARD .lt''}(-~' 1 
14 #02 123-81158 PRESSER FOOT COMP1. t'!)"Ij'1::J'fJ 1 
15 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE lt'9-ItY5'' (1) 
16 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1-6 t7~5'' 9/64-40 1-6 (l) 
17 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1. 9 t7~,. 3/32-56 1=1.9 (1) 
18 B15ll-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT :b7:bYl-':>t (1) 
19 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT HI (1) 

20 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 'i'~t7~,. 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1) 
21 B1508-804-000 SPRING :H:r l-911-J\' *- (1) 
22 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE 1~;("-'9:!1'1 (l) 
23 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 t7~5'· (1) 
24 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD :b-!W:>t (1) 
25 #04 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 'i'J1t7*-J' 1/8-44 1=4. 9 1 
26 #03 123-81257 PRESSER FOOT ASM, :li'Y5l131J7l"'9-I~~ 1 
27 121-57319 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM :!!' Y5l131JtY5''1Jj' (1) 
28 123-81208 FRONT PRESSER (FOR 16) 'i'I;i]"'9-:t(163f;) (1) 
29 123-81307 REAR PRESSER (FOR 16) f;J07l"'9-:t(1639) (1) 
30 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE !A' YM31J7l"t:ttY5'' (l) 
31 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING :li'Y){131Jt'9-I1Jj'J\' * (1) 
32 123-81406 CLOTH PRESSER ){J;i]"'Y"I (l) 

33 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ;H:rtYJ'''~ (3) 
34 B1514-816-000 SCREW :ll'.y-:tg;r· l\' * ~911"*-7' (1) 
35 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 t7*'' 9/64-40 1=6 (1) 
36 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 t7~5'· 3/32-56 1=2.5 (1) 
37 #03 121-68803 FINGER GUARD .lt':b'-V 1 
38 #04 121-14112 PRESSER FOOT ARM :H:rg;:· 1 
39 #04 121-60800 STOPPER ;i]"ti;(~')\' 1 
40 #04 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3. 5X6XO. 5 t7'9"' 'Jt ~ 3 . 5X6XO. 5 1 

NOTE ( 7±~2.) #01 .... FOR M0-6904G M0-6904Gffl 
#02 .... FOR M0-6914G M0-69 
#03 .... FOR M0-6916G M0-6916Gffl 
#04 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914Gffl 

-18.:... 



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*11-:f~~ 

M0-6904G 

23 

M0-6914G 

M0-6916G 

,------------
1 20 ----
1 1 9 ----------

!_~:@•~d;- -~-----~ 
---- 17 ~ : 

---- I 
---------- 6·7·8·9 I 

---- I 
-------- 1 0. 11 . 1 2. 13 ------- -~ 



1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE f::r-IJ:IJY1~7YN 
2 #01 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1~f3-IJ}~'~11J'-IJ(7») 
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1~f3?}~· *11J'g(~) 1 
4 #04 131-40652 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1~f3?}~'~11J'? (~~· 9) 1 
5 #05 131-40355 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1rf3?;~· *7'J'?(A7t~) 1 
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1~f3gj~'-*(~) IT) 
7 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED 1~f3?}~'*(7'JJ) (l) 
8 131-40504 THREAD TENSION SPRING, GREEN 1~f3?}~· * w 9 (l) 
9 131-40207 THREAD TENSION SPRING, PURPLE 1~f3g;~· * A7t~ (I) 

10 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1~f3?Y1V~(Y'h) (I) 
11 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW .f~f3-IJ"V~(~) (1) 
12 13I-40405 THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN 1rf3?,,v~ .;w Y (1) 
13 131-40108 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE ·trf3?}1Y~ A'7n (l) 
14 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR 1rf391ili'iJ (I) 
15 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1~f3-IJ)!t''7UI (I) 
16 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING ~'.1:7'1}::r (1) 
17 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1rf3iJ;~· H'7d~ (1) 
18 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1~f3iJjf' 7 (2) 
19 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER 1~f3?}:r At" (1) 
20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n1:1J1t,r 11/64-40 (1) 
21 #04 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~*}' 11/64-40 L-3.5 2 
22 #04 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 "J.T 9Yj' t· Y 2.3X 5 1 
23 #02 SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 'l'~t7~;· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
24 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t~·J~;· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
25 #04 131-28202 THREAD CAll THREAD GUIDE BASE JM~:1JMr7YN!l'1 1 
26 #04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A ;M~»MrYYN A 1 
27 #04 I31-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B }Mr:IJMrYYN B I 
28 #04 I3I-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK ;MrJJJ.'~ I 
29 #04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE H1r7YN I 
30 #04 I31-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING 1rYY71!J'1r~~-~ 1 
31 #04 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE ;5-fr ~· -:IJY 1 
32 #04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAll COMPL. J51HA11J'? I 
33 #04 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAll SHAFT j!J.f~j}J.)!'j 1 
34 #04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE YM~~'iJ:IJY7Y71 1 
35 #04 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET ''~-~· -fr r· -:IJY ~9175'1 1 
36 #04 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D-6. 0 H=3.4 !J' y~y 1 
37 #04 WZ-0640312-KO WAVED WASHER f~'JJ'!Jt"b"* 6.4X11X0.3 1 
38 #04 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 fll,' .1:1' M5 L=8 1 
39 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t~"-1:}" 9/64-40 L=4 1 
40 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 J"'-1:}' 9/64-40 L=4 1 
41 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-4 7"'.1:1' 9/64-40 L=4 1 
42 #04 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 t~·-1:;· 9/64-40 L=4 1 
43 #04 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 t~· ~,. 11/64-40 1=5 1 
44 #04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 ~;;t.~;· 15/64-28 1=5 1 
45 #02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE f3?H71HYH 3 
46 #03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE f3?:Jt71HYH 4 
47 #04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. j!J.f~f3?}/ll" ?11J'? 1 
48 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST J51~f3?Jll>'? (1) 
49 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE fB?;t'71~7YH ( 1) 
50 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1~f3?;~· .1:1· 7xl1r ( 1) 
51 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT H1~f3?;7,r (1) 
52 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING j!J.f~fs?W .1: (1) 
53 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1rf3?Yt'7~17Y~·~ (1) 
54 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1rfs?Jt'7 ( 2) 

NOTE OHa) #Ol •... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6901G,M06916GJH 
(1 PC. IS USED.) 1 fif!l!~ \ 
FOR M0-6914G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-6916GJij 
(2 PC. ARE USED.) 2Mf!l!~' 

#02 .... FOR M0-6904G M0-6904GJij 
#03 .... FOR M0-6914G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-6916GJij 
#04 •... FOR M0-6916G M0-6916GJij 
#05 ..•. FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G,M0-6916Gf§ 

-20.:..... 



12.LOWERKN IFECO l') 7-~f* MPONENTS 

I 

11 6. 35 

~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I ~33 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 

~ ~ ~ 

38 ~ 
44 

~45 

9·10·11 __ l_ 

22 21 

31 

32 

40 

39 
I 

v 

~42 
41 

-1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



1 #01 R4300-J6F-LOO THROAT PLATE 1191!t 1 
2 #02 R4306-J6H-JOO THROAT PLATE 119-{!t 1 
3 #03 R4612-J6H-LOO THROAT PLATE 1191!t 1 
4 SS-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 v~t7~7· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
5 118-48603 THROAT PLATE BASE C 119{!t!t'{(C) 1 
6 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 t7~,. 11/64-40 L=6 2 
7 123-78303 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER 119{!t!t'1B"!t"!ti 1 
8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW yll.' *y' 2 
9 #01 123-77560 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. y!Jj(~~91?-!t1:7~ 1 

10 #02 123-77552 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. y)!J(A~9-,?"!t1:7~ 1 
11 #03 123-77586 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. y!JJ(A}9:;'7)!1:7~ 1 
12 118-06304 PLUG 119{97)! (1) 
13 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v~t7~7· 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 
14 118-46607 SPRING ]!JJ(A A7{~'Y':7 11·~ (1) 
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET }')!J(A~9-,'TM (1) 
16 #01 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A 11 Y1 !t!t' { A (l) 
17 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*'' 11/64-40 L=6 (2) 
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B l.J!t'1 lli' '?YY:J' A B (1) 
I9 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A l.J)!'{ lli''?}'Y:J' A A (1) 
20 #04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD }'!JJ(A A71V y• :7 (1) 
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-9.5 01»:7lli' ~~ 11/64-40 L-9.5 (1) 
22 123-77602 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER y!JJ(Ait"!ti (1) 
23 123-78204 LEVER SHAFT j.)!J' {j]{ll.{l; )\' -,. :7 (1) 
24 #04 123-77701 ROTATING STOPPER }'!JJ(AA7{~'Y':7V99~'J( (1) 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 VJ1t7~y· 9/64-40 L=6. 8 (2) 
26 #03 123-77800 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT }')!J(AA7-fr. y• 'J (1) 
27 #03 123-77909 ROTATING STOPPER 79J(AA7{~'}'':7V99~'J( (1) 
28 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ttit' 'J (1) 
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG »{ll.{v11'-lli''?7Y 7'JY~ (1) 
30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW i5/64-28 1=11 v~t7~1· 15/64-28 L=11 (1) 
31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. j.J)!'{ »111.{1;11' -'J~ (1) 
32 123-78006 SPRING j.)~'1»111.{1;ll'-ll'~ (l) 
33 121-33708 HOLDER PIN ll997ttit'Y (1) 
34 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER y!J~Ali·~~J({)! (1) 
35 #05 123-78105 THROAT PLATE BASE A J\9{99'1A (1) 
36 121-33708 HOLDER PIN J\99?-nit'Y (1) 
37 WP-0621036-SP WASHER t7t' 7r ~ (1) 
38 #04 120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD J\997 1 
39 #03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER 11997 1 
40 #03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER 11997 I 
41 #03 123-84509 NEEDLE HOLDER 11997 1 
42 #03 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L;:: 4.6 VJ1t7*Y 9/64-40 L=4. 6 1 
43 #03 SS-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 VJ1t7~y· 3/32-56 L=4. 8 2 
44 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VJ1t7~y· 9/64-40 1=6 1 
45 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE y!JJ(A 1 
46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER 119{)!79 2 
47 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7~y· 15/64-28 L=14 2 
48 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT 1199'r"!t"!ti 1 
49 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VJ1t7~:Y' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1 
50 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG l.J9'1 lli'-}'Y:J'A 1 

NOTE ( lf.~a) #01 •..• FOR M0-6904G M0-6904G)tj 
#02 .... FOR M0-6914G M0-6914G)tj 
#03 .... FOR M0-6916G M0-6916Gffl 
#04 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914Gffl 
#05 .... FOR M0-6914G,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-6916Gjij 

-22-



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
J::) .AIM!~ 

REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

1 7 

20~ b~ 

1 8 

~ 
NOTE PART NO. ------ -------

131-47558 
131-47509 
SM-6061402-TP 
131-51303 
131-50909 
131-51006 

#01 131-4 7400 
#01 SS-6111040-SP 
#02 120-04800 
#02 SS-6111610-SP 

131-50800 
115-66809 

#03 131-22007 
#03 131-22106 
#03 131-22205 
#03 131-22304 
#04 131-50503 
#05 120-04909 

SS-9090823-TP 
WP-0370316-SD 
131-72655 
131-72606 
SS-8660330-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 

NOTE O.Hc) 

9 

1 0 

~ 

DESCRIPTION t Y ;.\ 1 --- --- --- ___ .,. _____ ,. _______________ _ 

FEED FORKED ARM ASM. '~JlJ;J."J.7'J.V'J.TJ'i' 7~ 
FEED FORKED ARM "IJ9;J."J.7'J.V1J.'J7' 
SCREW M6 L= 14 U7~777*~· M6 L=14 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ;J."J.T;7' ,. 7 
BUSHING, FRONT "l]r;;J."J.~'7V:t;J.'J.JI, 

BUSHING, REAR "1]9;J."J.~'7"1],U;J.Ij.JI, 

PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A t7;J."J.'!ft:t(A) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*J' 11/64-40 L=9.5 
UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT t7;J."J.ftJ: 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7~~· 11/64-40 L=16 
UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT "l]r;;J."J.~' 1}. ~· 7 
OIL SEAL "1]9;/."J.J' 7 t1J1J-Jl, 
CRANK PIN A t797'J.VM7~7t'~A 

CRANK PIN B t797'J.V'J.77~7t·~B 
CRANK PIN C t7n'J.v'J.7117t'YC 
CRANK PIN D t797'J.V'J.77~7t'~D 
PLAIN KNIFE t7;J."J. 
KNIFE t7;J."J. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 U7~7;Ji' .(,} 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 t7t·~· ~ 3.7X8X0.3 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. ;J."J.7}'T;J'7"J.7"J.}~7-(7~) 
THRUST COLLAR ;J."J.9}''JJ'7"J.7"J.}~7-

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 };J.~,. 1/4-40 L=3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 v.JI,t7~,. 11/64-40 L=7.8 

#01 .••. FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G M0-6904G,M0-6914GJ§ 
#02 .... FOR M0-6916G M0-69I6GJ§ 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~:fR~.ftt 
#04 .... FOR M0-6914G M0-6914GJfJ 
#05 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G,M0-6916GJ§ 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(2) 
1 



~~*PitfiOO~ 
1 5 

6 1 6 ~ l ______ j__ 
---~~---

___ L _____ 

I -:-7---, II -------, 5 
I 

7 I < I II I ~ I 8 II I I I 
I I . I II I 
I i~< I II I 
I I II 

2o
1 

I I II 

~~ 2 I 

12~1 9 I II 
I I II 
I o I I II I 
I I I II I 
I I I II I 
I II ____ _j 

I II "' 1 1 21 
I II 

4 I II 

ch I II 

"""~ 
I 

"""~ 
I 

I II I 
I II I 
I 

14 ~ II 
24 ~ I 

I II I 
I 1 3 II 23 I 
I II I ------- -- __ ___..,. -------

R!J.:. _NQ __ ~OIE- ___ ~"~ ~0_. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ---------------- .. ------ - - - - _t_- ~- _;l_ - j- - - 9ty--

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. l\Y{HlY:7:7~ 1 
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT l\91}7~A~ I 
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER l\91~7x~~tt:c 1 
4 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG }:;{tY I 
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ;J-r..';j:}'' 1 
6 #01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) l\9V1~\':7JI'/f(t-l\'- ):7~ 1 
7 13I-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. l\9v1~\':7~(t-l\'-)1,2'tJ (1) 
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) l\9VH\':7~(t-l\' -):7~ (1) 
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT l\9v1~\':7ttx (1) 

~1~0 ________ ~S~S-~7~09~0~6~10~-~SP~~S~CRE~W~9~/6~4--4~0~L~~~6--------------~~=~~t7~1-~17'~9~/6~4~-4~0~L~=~6 ______ (1) 
11 131-62904 TANK XAvY~Y:7 (l) 
12 131-63001 TANK COVER nvY~Y:77~ (l) 
13 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 -jr..';j:y• 9/64-40 L=10 (I) 
14 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7X1 t7t' :b'1- 3. 7X7X1 (I) 
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~JVt71-J' 11/64-40 1=7.8 1 
16 #02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) l\9H~t:7Y'/f(1Y~- ):7~ 1 
17 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) l\9v1~t:7~(1Y~-)1,2''/ (I) 
18 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLERASM.(INTER) l\Yv1~t:7~(1Y~-):7~ (1) 
19 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT l\9v1~t:7ttx (1) 
20 SS-70906IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~1t71-'' 9/64-40 L=6 (I) 
21 13I-62904 TANK IAvY~Y:7 (I) 
22 131-63001 TANK COVER IAvY~Y:77~ (1) 
23 SS-409IOI5-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 ;J-r..• ;(.J' 9/64-40 L=lO ( 1) 
24 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7X1 t7t' :b' ;(. 3. 7X7X1 (l) 

NOTE OHtD #OI •••• FOR M0-6904G,M0-6914G 
#02 •••• FOR M0-6916G 

-24 '-

M0-6904G,M0-6914GJij 
M0-6916G.ffl 



15. LUBRlCATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~nb~tifM-f* 

50 

~ 

56 
55 

~ ~u59 
w/"f s1 
r s9 

60 

25-i cS>-29 
®-30 

28~ 



1 132-30305 WORM 9i1"-.A 1 
2 123-15958 OIL PUMP ASM. ~ll)l;Ji'Y7' ~17'J'l) 1 
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP ~:rl).l;Ji' Y7' ~1 (!) 
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR 9it-.A~' '\' (1) 
5 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~)~~- 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
6 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ~· t;Ji' YT "J' 'J §• 1 (1) 
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR t•::;ty (2) 
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ;li' Y7' 39 t' ::;ty (2) 
9 123-17004 GEAR PUJ.!P SHAFT ~· i'ili' Y7' ~· '1039) (I) 

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER t• ;.Jty,AII' -'f- (1) 
11 123-16105 CASING 'J-~y'J' (l) 
12 123-16204 COVER ;li' Yi"/'7~ (1) 
13 SS-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 r""*~· 11/64-40 L=22 ( 2) 
14 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 tn,· 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
15 SQ-1110401-!.IZ CONNECTING SCREW f.l-7' v Y71*"J' (1) 
16 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. §¥:w~ 1 
17 121-29805 FLOAT 1)-\':t (1) 
18 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR .1~39"/Y lli' 9 (1) 
19 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT 9-\':tttJ: (1) 
20 SM-4060801-SE SCREW TII":W 1 
21 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L-l8 IJ''h'Jrtlli' !1 ~ 2 
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5X11X1 t7t' 'h' ~ 6. 5Xl1X1 2 
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM hl).l11' 1T 'J~ 1 
24 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE t• ::-!ld\' 17' 0.03 
25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER tH~,.,. 71!19- 1 
26 SQ-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW 11'17' vY?',:W 2 
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT ~h-,'J' fttx 1 
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW '}11' ~~· M5 L=8 1 
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE Hw7·-~· 1 
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET Hw7' -Y J\' ,.-\'Y 1 
31 SQ-111045HIZ CONNECTING SCREW J\'17' vY:T'~'· 1 
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 P''h'Jt1~ 11/64-40 1 
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. 71!l!:JI-j]' 1~. ('I~) 1 
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING 09Y'J" 1 
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 16 TII"J~,. M5X0.8 L=16 1 
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW J\'17' ttY?'':?.~· 2 
37 SQ-115045 HIZ CONNECTING SCREW f.l-7" vY:T,.:?.J' 1 
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER J\'17' v) 3 
39 131-44100 OILING PIN J19h9.lt'y 1 
40 121-30407 OIL FELT J\Y h9.lt' 'J 7dr 1 
41 TA-0400301-MO PLUG D-4X4. 5 L=3 ritY D-4X4. 5 L-3 1 
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 M-1-Y 1 
43 131-434I7 OILING PIN l)!JJI,-11'-h9:tt''J 1 
44 121-30605 OIL FELT 9IJV-11'-~:rl).lt'y 7J:J1~ 1 
45 132-30107 OIL PLUG l)!JJI,-11'--\':rl).lt'yJ-itY 1 
46 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9. 5 t7~"J' 3/16-28 L-9.5 1 
47 132-30008 OIL FELT PRESSER l)!JJ1-JI'--\':rl).l7J:J1~#ti 1 
48 I21-30803 OIL FELT l)xJ1-JI' --\':rl).l7dr I 
49 SS-70603IO-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Vlt7*~· 3/32-56 L=3 1 
50 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ::l)'y 0.06 
51 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE 9t- .A r' :rY 'I' f'h' 1 v 1 
52 NS-61103IO-SP NUT I1/64-40 p-,'JJ97Yr 11/64-40 1 
53 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECT! NG SCREW 11'17' It ~1'~'· 1 
54 236-30007 TUBE f:r-7' 0. 17 
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE liY'JI-' l)t• Y:\':zl)::l7d~'h' 11-' 1 
56 3I0-18005 SCREW fll" ~,· . 2 
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B 119'1~"9Y~'Jt'Y~:r9.17J:~rB 1 
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A Jl9t;~·l]y~t;t''J~:r927J:~~A 1 
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER li9'Jr'9t'~-\':r9.17J:~rttx 2 
60 310-18005 SCREW T"' ~~· 1 
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER 11Y~:r9.17J:~rttxh""-t- I 
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE t• ::-Jl,JI. 1T 0.29 
63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 11'17. vY7Y;?.}' 1 
64 SQ-ll5044I-SD CONNECTING SCREW li'1T It Y:T:o/*}'. 1 

-26-



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 
Jj![J:;i:\7-7 JvOO~ 

22 
!-26 

1 9 

2 

3-"'· 
1"-~~.:;::;,-

28--<W 
29--J, 
2 3---JJ 

13-t::) 

14--4 

r24 

,~--!~-~1 
~~' I - I 
I " I 
l_ . 6 I 
'-......~I 
',~~I ....... .....__ __ _j 

7 <y>---18 

..1--+----, 
I 

8~ 1. 

~~1~ ~~ 
I -~~ ~ 
I o I ~ 16 
1 1 o 1 I . 

112_J 9 I 17 
L___ __j 

REF. NO NOTE .!'~'!' ~~. _ _ _ _ _ ___ p _ E_ § _c _ f! J _ P '!' _I_ ~ !1. __________ .!' _ ~ _ } _ j ________ 9t.Y __ 

l 118-50815 CASE SPONGE 'r-:U;li' ;ty' 1 
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE 'JfJ79F7. 1 
3 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 71!-.AfJ'r1M~ 1 
4 #01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 'J.JIJA' y::r-HMY' 3t;)?~ 1 
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE( SEMI-SUNKEN) 'J.JI/7.' Y.:t·H~"· ;;Jt;) ( 1) 
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 'J.J?J.'Y.:t-} (l) 
7 #02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 'J.J?J.' Y.:t-H?~) 1 
8 131-55601 CLOTHWASTECHUTEINLET 'J.J?7.'Y::r-W7 (l) 
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 'J.JI/7.' 7.::.-}t;I (1) 

10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Y.:t-H:If.:t (1) 
11 SS-5090610 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }77.,1:7' 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ll':il?t'} 9/64-40 (3) 
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER iii' t;;;t:J' A 4 
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOFRUBBERSPACER il;'t;;;t:r'AJ.II.'-f- 4 
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT t;'r{~il;' J}} 4 
16 #02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 'J.J?7.' Y:L } 1 
17 #02 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }7J.*y' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
18 #02 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 'lJW7t?,1:;' 3 
19 111-55108 DRAWER t~~·; 1 
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT t~·; tt:r 2 
;rr---- 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) f-7' ~ ()tr;•g§) 1 
22 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~~· ;A}:JIJI'- 1 
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 11.i~:IJ?t;r} 4 
24 #01 SK-2351600-SC WOODSCREWD=3.5L=l6 'lM7t?*Y 3 
25 ·------~S~K~-3~3~1ml5~0~0-~SrnC ____ ~W~OO~D~SmC~R~~D~=73~.1rL~=~l~5 _________________ 'l~J~~?*~7~·-D~=~3~.l~L=~l~5 ________ ~6-
~ SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCR~ D-5.1 L=32 'l!Vt~~}· D=5.1 L=32 4 
27 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t;~;· 9/64-40 L=6 5 
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 t7t' :IJ' .1: 4 
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRINGWASHER l0Xl8X2.5 Jqt':b'*IOX18X2.5 4 

NOTE OUu) #0 l •.•• EXCEPT JE 
#02 •••. FOR JE 

JEii~< 
JEftl 



1 5 

33 !-31 

~- _NQ __ ~D'fE- ___ £'~'!: ~0_, _ 

~ 

1~1 

19 r-4 

---L--+ -~ 
I 20\~.rb I 
I~ I 
I 2 3____.. I 
I ~-}.._ 
:22-..q~l i 
1 24__./ 21 I 

3 
t_:_____ _ _ _j 

37:J. I 
~· 2 139 _____ l __ , 

25 

26 

1 ~ .l-3 6 // 11 

L; a-a ±>4o f"·r(' 1 o h 7 
. I ~39 I I -~"-". ' I I .• 6 

I 9 ' 
I --' I . 
I 14:J ~\ ~-I 
I 13 12 8 ~ 
L_ ______ .J i 

38 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N - ~ - _:A_ - j- - - - - - - 9ty- -

I 118-50815 CASE SPONGE 7-;l;lll;' Y:l'' I 
2 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE 197-IJ'J-7. I 
3 #02 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 }77.~7· 11/64-40 L=7 Z 
4 1102 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=l6 '!Jl.'t7'f:l,1:'>7' 3 
5 #01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASI!. 'J.Jn• 7.:t-Hl:'YfY)?" 1 
6 131 56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE il/?:'l' '"·Ht· YfYJ (!) 
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 'J.J'/;l' 7.:t-W 'f (I) 
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER 7.:t-HI'f!tll'- (1) 
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING 7.:1-}:7' fll' ~ (I) 

.l~O __________ _,I~3~1-~5m6~10~4~~----~C~H~UT~E~INnLE~T~RU~B~B~ER~----------------------~7~.:t-~}~~,·fnJ~'rA70~.-------------·~ ·n ss-Bo9o42o-SI' scm !l764-4o L- 4.o E#:¥· !l/64-4o t=4 ,~~ 
12 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 ;!l:i't' Y~7' D=3-24 L=8 (2) 
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Ji'l:' Y*7' D=3-24 L=8 (1) 
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XO. 3 t;;t• :IJ' Jf 3. 7X8XO. 3 (1) 
15 119-59558 TABLE ASK. 7-7' Jl. (l:' YfY) ?>. I 
16 131 55403 DUST-PRooF ROBBER iJi· iJ:'t!tJ'A 4 
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C 9'J1'!l'l>' Jl.}(C) 2 
18 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D -IJ'J{~' Jl.HDl 2 
19 #02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE AS!.I. 'J.Jl!'J.' !'.:t-H?"-l 1 
,2n0 __________ ~1~3T!-,5~5~60rnl~--------C~L~~~H~WAS~TE~CHmU~T~E~I~NLmE~T~------------------~~~J?~;~~·~:;3~-~r~?·~r _________________ (1) 

·21 !31-557oo cto'fU lfASTR CHUTE, UPPER ]..Ji/J: h- Filx 'Til 
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ~.:t-}ffi (1) 
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }77-:l;:;· 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 P':b?t:1} ·9/64-40 (3) 
25 #02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE Y.N7.' 7:.-} 1 
26 118-49361 PillE SUPPOR'I PLAIE !Sll. 7~ Mlf1Ji!ict 1 
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING 7lt-A9H~'i;' 7 1 
28 SM-9082513-CF SCREW !!8 L=25 ll':IJ?Yt'l>' .!!+!IS L=25 4 
29 NII-6080600-SM NUT M8 n':IJ?t'} M8 17;z 4 
30 WP -0850002-SC WASHER 8. 5X18Xl. 6 t7t' :IJ' * 8. 5Xl8XL 6 4 
31 sK-35132oo SC WOOD SCREW D=5.! L=32 'IFM::t';· D-5.1 L-32 4 
32 111-55108 DRAWER 1:~7 1 
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT tit!.!'!• jji 2 
34 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tt!l' :;;~},/\'- 1 
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D:3.1 L=l5 'IJ~'f:n:;>· D:3.1 L=15 6 
36 Ws-!Oo2Silo-KR SPRING WASHER IOX18X2.5 ,. ':W 'In 10X11!X2.5 
37 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1:7'1'' 9/64-40 L=6 5 
38 #01 SS-5110710-SP SCREW '11/64-40 L=7 }7;l;l;:l<' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 t;;t• :IJ'; 12 
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 P':IJ?t'r 12 

NOTE C!'UD :tO!. • .. EXCEPT JE JEI;l:l!>tl' < 
#02 ••.• FOR JE JEll} 

- 28 ;._ 



18. STAND COMPONENTS (Z · T) 

ll!POO-f* (Z · T) 

11-1 

9_j 

I 
l'_~· 

27 
~--- _I__ I 

I ~ 4 3 5 'i--2 8 

i '< 36 L2s 
I 37~< 33_f-3o I 38 ~31 

: 4 0 l.-3 2 

I i 
I W 39 L _______ _ 



I 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION H-l'~Q';'J'i] 1 
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T:fl'~Q';'J'iJ (1) 
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ". :!l' Jl, (1) 
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ". :!l' Jl, \'}'" (1) 
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7:;.-{:!l f.:riJt;'I\'Y (l) 
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1:!l ~· ~i]Q' (2) 
7 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7:;.-{:!l T ;''!/:1. (2) 
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ,... :!l' M'' ~ (1) 
9 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 n;>7J~7'~' M8 n:1. ( 2) 

10 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t• :IJ' ;1.;>~ll;':b~JI;· lH (2) 
11 \VP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t7t':b'* 8.7X18X1.6 (2) 
12 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ,. tr *'~o,:b~lll· JL r (2) 
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T~y~Q';'J'iJ(~l'A~-;>~) 1 
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TH~?';'J'iJ (1) 
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL ". ~· JL (1) 
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT "· ~· 11 x}'r (1) 
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TH~ fsiJt;'l\' Y (1) 
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TH~ '!I''JiJ& (2) 
19 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7:;.{~ 7' '':1. (2) 
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ". ~· JL'' lJ (1) 
21 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 n'M7'r M8 n:~. (2) 
22 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ,. :b' *'~n'M*' JLr (2) 
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18X1.6 t7t':IJ'* 8.7X18X1.6 (2) 
24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ,.. :b' *'"~'n,:b'Jlll' JH (2) 
25 B7114-0 12-0AO MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. !IYQ";':l;' - ;''\'' 'f IJ~ 1 
26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z ~f'J Q';'J' iJ (B) 1 
27 B8151-771-0AO PEDAL ASM. Z~l''J3- ,... ~· JL ~:;. 1 
28 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 n;>:IJ'Jlll'Jl,r M8 L=2o (2) 
29 IVS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5X1.4 1\'*t':IJ'* 8.6X15X1.4 (2) 
30 \VP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t7t':b'* 8.7Xl8X1.6 (4) 
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7:;.{~ ,. ~i]Q' (2) 
32 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 n;>M:J-;>r ~~8 (2) 
33 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1:!l7';'y:J. (2) 
34 SM-90612{]3-SE SCREW M6 L=12 o;>:~J~:J;· J!,r M6 L=12 (2) 
35 \VS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 2Xll . 4X 1. 2 1\'*t':b'* 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2) 
36 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 t7t':b' * 6.7X13X1 (2) 
37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~1:!l f3i]t:J 1:!l (1) 
38 112-46501 PEDAL ". :!l' JL (1) 
39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT "· :!l' JLx;'r (1) 
40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD A,':!l'JI,~·~ (I) 

-30-



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORM0-6904G,M0-6914G) 
*.ll~I:~~(M0-6904G,MO -6914G}l:l) 

1 7 

34~ 

1 8 

0 ~ 

~ o-7 
21~fra 

~~20 24~ ~ 
g ,_26 

l"'-'-".r--2 7 

®--27 
~28 
@--29 



1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1~cii7Y9f(:7~) 1 
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1}cll797' (f39):7~ (2) 
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1~cll797'ff:tB (1) 
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1~~797' fa? ( 2) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~cll7ili' 1)}'-j.jJj-:7' (4) 
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1~~7ili'l]il;J'J' .A (1) 
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1H5'ili'9C~:t) (1) 
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1H7ili' fJ•Pf ;:. (1) 
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE 1H71~7'Jt1 (1) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER 1~~71~7Yf1(,~)~'1 (1) 
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1H5'1~ 7Y71~· (1) 
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1~cii71~7Y7197'cll'1 (1) 
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1~~7ili' f)('~) (1) 
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~1~7vr' 1- (4) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1~1:t91'ili'9 (4) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~1:tMt'7'17,3'1 (4) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1~1:t?1'f' 7 (4) 
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1H7?7'ff:tA (1) 
19 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t.7J~~· M6 L= 15 (4) 
20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 ,_,.,. J~y· M5 L=14 (2) 
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 T111J:771~ M5 w 
22 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 10 l"''J~,. M4X0.7 L=10 (2) 
23 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 ll11J'Jj';'l~ M4XO. 7 2~.2 (2) 
24 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 ,_,.,. J~y· M4 L=12 (1) 
25 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 7"' J~y· M4XO. 7 L=20 (1) 
26 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 017J:7:f';'l} M4XO. 7 2'.2 (2) 
27 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t.7f' j)':?: (2) 
28 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·~t'1J'~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
29 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1. 5 D11J'J:T1~ M16Xl.5 1~.1 (1) 
30 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D11J:771~ M5 ( 4) 
31 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·~t''h':?: 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (4) 
32 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 'i'~~'J~y· D=3.8 1=20 (2) 
33 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 :fA'J~~· M6 L=12 (2) 
34 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 ll';'l1J:7j';'l} M6 1}'.1 (2) 

-32-



20. THREAD S'f'AND COMPONENTS (FOR M0-6916G) 

*ll:~fl1Jl~(M0-6916Gffl) 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l 
! 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

./ 

./ 
./ 

_.,.--- - - - -
./ 

1. 2 ././ 

./ 
./ 

/ 

J/// 

I 
' 

I 
I 

I 
' 

~-

I 
I / 

~-



1 #01 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1Hl7Yl)f(j~) 1 
2 #02 131-68752 THREAD STANDING DEVICEASM. 1Hl7Y9f(j~) 1 
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1Hl797'ffJ:B (1) 
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1}~797' fa!) (2) 
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1H7lli' 9"J'J.tJf'J' (6) 
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1}?17lli' l)J)iJ' J' .A (1) 
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1B7;J;' '/(9J:) (1) 
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1}~7;1;'1}'}*''7 (1) 
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1r~71}Y'Jf1 (1) 

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER 1r~71rYYf1C"l?i)~·1 (1) 
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1H71r l'JNiJ7' (1) 
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1}~71rlYf{tJ7'~'{ (1) 

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1r?17lli' tJ(H) (1) 
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1rV*'711V 'J. ( 5) 
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1rv'\'l)?"l!i'l) ( 5) 
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rv:¥l}tf'7'J,"JsY ( 5) 
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1}V'\'tJ7f''j (5) 
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {}~797':!1--IJ'J:A (1) 
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. {}~71J7'A'J~ (1) 
20 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J~";' M6 L=15 (6) 
21 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 f"-' J~y· M5 L=14 (2) 
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 1117J7f'J} M5 (2) 
23 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 f"-'J~"J' M4X0.7 L=10 (2) 
24 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 1117J'Jf1} M4X0.7 2";2 (2) 
25 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 1=12 f"-' J~y· M4 1=12 (1) 
26 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 f"-'J*}'' M4X0.7 1=20 (l) 
27 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 IJ'Jj}'Jf1} M4X0.7 2";2 (2) 
28 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 t7:!1-'7J'~ (2) 
29 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·*:!1-'tJ'* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
30 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 1117J'lf1} M16X1.5 1}'2 (1) 
31 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OJ1J'Jf1} M5 ( 5) 
32 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~'*:!1-'71'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5) 
33 SK-3382001 SE SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 V~~'J*"J' D=3.8 L=20 (2) 
34 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 f"-' J*"J' M6 1= 12 (2) 
35 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 011J'Jf'J} 1116 1";2 (2) 
36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A {}~7!)7' A (1) 
37 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1r?i7tJ7' (fsl}) 'J~ (2) 

NOTE (ft~a) #01. ... FOR JE JEffl 
#02 .... EXCEPT JE JEii~< 

-34-



21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
%'7.!U7±3t$~~~ 

3 

1 6 

"--_1 21 

4 

~~24 
~1523 

1 #01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=3.2 r;t~:;:.· 1/8-44 L=3.2 1 
2 #02 SS-8080322-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=3. 2 r:.<:W l/8-44 L=3. 2 2 
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER A9 r:.<~,. AA•j 1 
4 B9135-123-0BO SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 J:AvY3-\ (30CC) 1 
5 #06 SS-7092110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 1~t:n:::-· 9/64-40 L=21 1 
6 #06 NS-60903io-SP NUT 9/64-40 o!I'Jilif:Y~ 9/64-40 1 
7 #03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 91J:.<Aff:t l 
8 #04 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE ry'};.!A 1 
9 #03 SS-9111610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=16 O,.;IJ?lli' ~r 11/64-40 L=l6 1 

10 #06 115-65405 UPPER KlUFE SUPPORT 91J;.<;{)iji:r 1 
I #05 B41ll-804-00E UPPER KNIFE! . f:J-:1- 'fUr ?i!I'J~A l 
12 #06 SS-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 tJ:Y:b?11>' Jl.r 11/64-40 L=24 1 
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOWER KNIFE f3ry:Iry,~:;lA 1 
14 115-65702 WASHER ?'l:.<At'!t:r '1' :11' ~ 1 
15 #04 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER 91J:.<A;IJA'- 1 
16 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE ';r;.<A?:m<:::-' I 
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. .,. ;r· Jl. (?~) 1 
18 119-65704 PEDAL .,. ;r· Jl. (l) 
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR "-' ;r Jl'!i't:r97' (2) 

20 -------;S~1ol~-9rn0~61~2n03~-mSEr-----~SCfflRmEW~M7.6~L=~1~2~~--------------------~o~"1J~?~W~JI.~·r~M~6,~~-l~2~~--------~(2r-) 
~ SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L-2.5 7"':o:::-· 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
22 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 J"'~'· 3/32-56 L=2.5 1 
23 #05 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER 91J:.<A~A·- 1 
24 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9!/;!:ti';"J: l 

NOTE (iilftl) ItO I. ... FOR M0-69046 M0-69046n! 
#02 •.•• FOR M0-69146,M0-6916G M0-6914G,M0-69166]G 
#03 .••. FOR M0-69046,M0-6914G M0-6904G,!I0-69146flj 
#04 ..•• FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G,M0-6916Gfll 
#05 .••• FOR M0-6914G M0-6914Gflj 
#06 •..• FOR M0-691661 M0-6916Gflj 



( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
1 / l-// 

9 

~-----------------------

2 
I 

©II"""""' 

1 0 
I 

4 
I 

----1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L________________________ --- -------- ---

1 3 

I 
~14 17 

it16 

1 1 1 5 

~._NQ- ~O'!'E- - - - ~~ ~0_. - - - - ---- _1?_ _!:_S_ g _R_I_ ~}_I _!l_N_---------- _t_- ~- _:J._- j-------- 9ty--

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7')' ,tYll' 'J'F w=:.) 1 
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER :/.'Jt ~J;Yf(7X7) (l) 
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER :;tJ.i't7997' t' JAJ\' 7 (1) 
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7')' JtYI\' Y'J' (I) 
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE }' 7-W -(fJ.fJ) (1) 
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) v 71ll' -(~39) (1) 
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) All' 7(5X6) (1) 
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S'J]' lJ.7J77' (2) 
9 131-60403 CHAIN "'9 (1) 

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS t• Yt'J} (1) 
11 131-60601 FUNNEL )'' 3-J' 1 
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE } • 71 }\. - ( lJ.'1) 1 
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER }97' t' =-MJll' 1 
14 #01 MD0-500S2104 NEEDLE DOX5 S #21S-4 A9 DOX5(S~1~'39) #21S-4 1 
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1 
16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER :b-H'J7'711ilJ.- 1 
17 #02 MD0-500Sl804 NEEDLE DOX5 S #18S-4 A9 DOX5(S~1~'39) #18S-4 1 

NOTE ( tt ~2.) #01 .... FOR M0-6904G,M0-6916G M0-6904G,M0-6916Gi§ 
#02 .... FOR M0-6914G M0-6914Gffi 

-36-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .,. 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF PAf*NO PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF dJ!.:Il!: ~ NO &.:II!: NO li/,' Jl NO §1,:11!: NO 

BP-3000001-0R 26 24 NM-6060001-SE 32 34 SM-4041201-SC 32 24 SS-5090610-SP 27 11 
BP-3000001-0R 26 62 NM-6060001-SE 34 35 SM:-404120 1-SC 34 25 SS-5090610-SP 28 23 
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6060003-SC 16 25 SM-4041455-SN 10 27 SS-5110710-SP 4 31 
B1422-804-AOO 14 37 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4042001-SC 32 25 SS-5110710-SP 27 17 
B1422-804-BOO 14 38 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 SM-4042001-SC 34 26 SS-5110710-SP 28 3 
B1422-804-COO 14 39 NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 SS-5110710-SP 28 38 
B1422-804-DOO 14 40 NM-6080721-SE 30 32 SM-4050855-SP 20 38 SS-5150510-SP 20 44 
B1422-804-EOO 14 41 NM-6160511-SE 32 29 SM-4050855-SP 26 28 SS-6060210-SP 18 17 
B1508-804-000 18 8 NM-6160511-SE 34 30 SM-4051055-SP 22 8 SS-6060340-SP 18 10 
B1508-804-000 18 21 NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-6060340-SP 18 36 
B1510-814-000 18 24 NS-6090310-SP 27 12 SM-4Q51255-SP 12 25 SS-6060440-TP 14 1 
Bl511-814-000 18 18 NS-6090310-SP 28 24 SM-4051405-SE 32 20 SS-6060440-TP 18 23 
Bl514-816-000 18 34 NS-6090310-SP 35 6 SM-4Q51405-SE 34 21 SS-6080320-SP 10 15 
B1604-704-000 10 6 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 814-405160 1-SC 26 35 SS-6080340-SP 12 78 
B1620-804-000 10 43 NS-6110310-SP 26 52 SM-4Q6080 1-8E 26 20 SS-6080340,.SP 16 17 
B2119-816-AOO 15 27 NS-6110420-8P 2 46 8M-4061201-8E 32 33 88-6080410-SP 12 53 
B2119-816-BOO 15 28 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4061201-8E 34 34 SS-6080410-SP 14 28 
B2119-816-COO 15 29 NS-6110420-SP 20 20 SM-6640600-SP 12 22 SS-6080720-SP 8 23 
B2119-816-DOO 15 30 NS-6240630-SE 27 23 8M-6til51202-TP 10 34 SS-6081210-TP 6 48 
B2119-816-EOO 15 31 NS-6240630-SE 28 40 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 SS-6090420-SP 28 11 
B2401-816-000 20 31 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-6til51202-TP 15 2 SS-6090620-TP 12 8 
B2508-704-000 14 55 N8-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-6051202-TP 15 14 SS-6090620-TP 14 44 
B2!i25-352-000 15 12 8M-6061200-8P 14 17 SS-6090630-TP 14 14 
B2!i30-704-000 14 56 PS-0200052-KH 20 22 SM-6061200-8P 16 27 SS-6090630-TP 14 15 
B3113-352-000 20 35 PS-0200062-KH 15 32 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-6090630-TP 27 27 
B3534-352-000 26 7 PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 SS-6090630-TP 28 37 
B4I11-804-00E 35 11 PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 SS-6090650-SP 26 14 
B7l14:012-0AO 30 25 PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-6090670-TP 8 37 
B8I51-771-0AO 30 27 SM-6061402-TP 10 48 SS-6090670-TP 18 6 
B8152-771-000 30 39 RE-0300000-KO 12 37 SM-6061402-TP 23 3 SS-6090670-TP 18 16 
B8l53-771-000 30 8 RE-0300000-KO 16 47 SM-6061610-SC 32 19 SS-6090670-TP 18 35 
B8153-771-000 30 20 RE-0500000-KO 12 41 SM-6061610-SC 34 20 SS-6110610-TP 22 6 
B8153-771-000 30 40 R4300-J6F-LOO 22 1 8M-6Q61802-TP 26 21 SS-6110610-TP 22 17 
B9112-804-000 35 3 R4306-J6H-JOO 22 2 8M-8040302-TP 2 39 SS-6110710-TP 10 4 
B9135-123-0BO 35 4 R4612-J6H-LOO 22 3 SM-8Q40402-TP 16 38 SS-6110710-TP 15 38 

SM-8050402-TP 15 36 SS-6110710-TP 16 5 
CM-·3002000-Al 4 17 SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-8050502-TP 26 42 SS-6111040-SP 23 8 
CM-·3002000-0 1 2 40 SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SM-8050602-TP 15 35 SS-6111440-SP 2 47 
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 SD-0600341-TP 20 36 SM-9061203-SE 30 34 SS-6111610-SP 23 10 
CQ-2000000-00 8 44 SD-0640241-SP 16 15 SM-9061203-8E 35 20 SS-6121020-SP 16 40 
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 SS-6121020-8P 26 46 
CQ-2020000-00 14 53 SD-0720803-TH 15 33 SM-9082513-CF 28 28 SS-6121220-TP 10 45 
CQ-2020000-00 26 50 SK-2351600-SC 27 18 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 63 38-6151440-SP 22 47 
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SK-2351600-SC 27 24 8Q-1110401-MZ 26 15 SS-6661110-SP 12 46 
C8-0400671-SD 2 38 SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 31 SS-7060310-SP 12 12 

8K-3311500-8C 27 25 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 36 SS-7060310-SP 26 49 
D8113-555-BOO 30 7 SK-3311500-SC 28 35 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 53 38-7060510-SP 18 3 
D8113-555-BOO 30 19 SK-3382001-SE 32 32 SQ-1150441-SD 26 64 SS-7060510-SP 22 43 
D8113-555-BOO 30 33 SK-3382001-SE 34 33 SQ-1150451-MZ 26 37 SS-7060610-SP 14 54 
D8204-·555-DOO 27 22 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SQ-1150454-SD 26 26 38-7080520-SP 18 7 
D8204-·555-DOO 28 34 SK-3513200-SC 27 26 SS-1060610-8P 12 20 SS-7080520-SP 18 20 

8K-3513200-SC 28 31 SS-2090520-SL 2 4 SS-7080520-SP 18 25 
EA-9500B01-00 8 21 SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SS-2110910-SL 22 4 SS-7090510-SP 22 42 

SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SS-3090610-SP 2 6 SS-7090530-SP 2 20 
GPF'-06060000 30 3 SL- 9082091-SE 30 10 SS-3090610-8P 14 32 SS-7090610-SP 2 22 
GPF'-06060000 30 15 SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SS-3090610-SP 14 51 SS-7090610-SP 22 44 
GPF'-06070000 30 4 SM-104080 1-SC 2 10 SS-4060310-SP 35 21 SS-7090610-SP 24 10 
GPF-06070000 30 16 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SS-4060310-8P 35 22 88-7090610-SP 24 20 
GPF'-06080000 30 5 SM-104080 1-SC 4 13 SS-4080620-TP 12 72 SS-7090611-SL 4 34 
GPF-06080000 30 17 SM-4030455-SP 12 16 SS-4090415-SP 20 39 SS-7090710-SP 22 25 

SM-4040655-SP 2 31 SS-4090415-SP 20 40 SS-7090850-SP 14 26 
MD0-50081800 8 25 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 SS-4090415-SP 20 41 SS-7091410-SP 2 33 
MD0-50031804 36 17 SM-4040855-SP 2 9 SS-4090415-SP 20 42 SS-7092110-TP 35 5 
MD0-50082100 8 53 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 SS-4090515-SP 12 27 SS-7110510-SP 2 27 
MD0-50082100 8 66 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 SS-4090615-8P 14 61 SS-7110510-SP 16 14 
MD0-50032104 36 14 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-4091015-SP 2 14 SS-7110710-SL 20 23 
MliL-018900CA 36 15 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 SS-4091015-SP 24 13 38-7110710-SP 2 29 

SM-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-4091015-8P 24 23 SS-7110720-SP 22 13 
NM-6040002-SE 32 23 SM-4040855-SP 8 41 SS-41.10515-SP 8 33 SS-7110720-TP 15 39 
NM-6040002-SE 32 26 SM-4040855-8P 12 15 SS-4110515-SP 20 43 SS-7110810-SP 10 9 
NM-6040002-SE 34 24 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 SS-4li10615-SP 20 24 88-7110840-SP 6 45 
NM-6040002-SE 34 27 8M-4040855-SP 24 5 SS-4110715-8P 16 28 SS-7110840-SP 6 46 
NM-6050001-SE 32 21 SM-4041001-SC 32 22 88-41!12215-SP 26 13 SS-7110840-8P 14 34 
NM-6050001-SE 32 30 8M-4041001-8C 34 23 SS-41:20615-SP 2 12 SS-7110840-8P 14 36 
NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041055-8P 2 17 S8-41\51215-8P 4 18 83-7110840-SP 22 49 
NM-6050001-SE 34 31 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 SS-5060212-TP 6 3 SS-7110840-8P 23 24 

' 



-
PART NO PAGE REF ?ART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.r&:li W NO .r..:li W NO 81,3 J( NO .r..:li :N NO 

SS-7110840-SP 24 15 WP-0871602-SE 30 11 119-18109 26 6 123-15958 26 2 
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 WP-0871602-SE 30 23 119-30708 18 33 123-16006 26 10 
SS-7111410-TP 6 32 WP-0871602-SE 30 30 119-56505 6 49 123-16105 26 11 
SS-7111410-TP 6 36 WP-1002036-SE 27 28 119-59400 27 21 123-16204 26 12 
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 WP-1002036-SE 28 39 119-59558 28 15 123-17004 26 9 
SS-7111410-TP 16 29 WP-1612616-SE 32 27 119-60655 30 1 123-40303 14 31 
SS-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-1612616-SE 34 28 119-60754 30 13 123-40402 14 33 
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 WS-0510002-KN 32 31 119-65704 35 18 123-40501 14 60 
SS-7111810-TP 6 31 WS-0510002-KN 34 32 119-65753 35 17 123-40600 14 25 
SS.-7111810-TP 6 35 WS-0621210-KR 30 35 119-65803 35 19 123-40709 14 27 
SS-7111810-TP 6 39 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-96907 35 16 123-40808 14 50 
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 WS-0861410-KR 30 29 120-02606 6 4 123-41806 27 6 
SS-7150740-SP 16 45 WS-1002560-KR 27 29 120-04800 23 9 123-41806 27 16 
SS-7151120-SP 22 30 WS-1002560-KR 28 36 120-04909 23 18 123-41806 28 25 
SS-7161040-SP 16 48 WS-1643202-KR 32 28 120-05302 35 13 123-41905 27 5 
SS-8080310-TP 8 65 WS-1643202-KR 34 29 120-10807 18 19 123-41954 27 4 
SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 120-13306 12 65 123-47308 36 6 
SS-8080322-TP 35 I WZ-0640312-KO 20 37 120-13405 12 68 123-70201 2 11 
SS-8080322-TP 35 2 WZ-0850302-KO 4 30 120-15301 22 39 123-70300 2 51 
SS-8090530-TP 8 57 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 120-15400 22 40 123-72207 8 36 
SS-8090530-TP 8 59 120-15509 22 38 123-72405 8 40 
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 107-53309 4 39 120-25706 6 10 123-72603 6 28 
SS-8110410-TP 2 24 111-51065 30 26 121-02208 22 16 123-74104 15 13 
SS-8110410-TP 10 53 111-51909 30 31 121-02752 2 35 123-74203 15 18 
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 111-55108 27 19 121-02950 22 31 123-75051 6 30 
SS-8110410-TP 20 21 111-55108 28 32 121-03107 22 29 123-75150 6 34 
SS-8110410-TP 26 5 111-55207 27 20 121-03305 2 28 123-75259 6 38 
SS-8110422-TP 15 37 111-55207 28 33 121-03602 22 19 123-75705 14 35 
SS-8110520-TP 16 30 111-57567 30 2 121-03701 22 18 123-75952 14 24 
SS-8110750-SP 10 3 111-59001 30 6 121-05359 2 34 123-7755.2 22 10 
SS-8151150-TP 6 5 111-59001 30 18 121-08403 6 25 123-77560 22 9 
SS-8660330-SP 12 32 111-59365 30 14 121-13205 16 1 123-77586 22 11 
SS-8660330-SP 23 23 112-46501 30 38 121-14112 18 38 123-77602 22 22 
SS-8660610-TP 8 56 112-46600 30 37 121-14468 16 32 123-77701 22 24 
SS-8660610-TP 14 49 115-01301 2 36 121-16117 10 8 123-77800 22 26 

' SS-8660610-TP 14 59 115-22802 18 13 121-16174 10 1 123-77909 22 27 
SS-9090410-TP 14 43 115-28403 12 69 121-16216 10 11 123-78006 22 32 
SS-9090610-TP 14 42 115-28502 12 79 121-16307 10 10 123-78105 22 35 
SS-9090823-TP 23 19 115-45100 14 45 121 16406 10 12 123-78204 22 23 
SS-9111010-SP 12 73 115-65405 35 10 121-16604 10 18 123-78303 22 7 
SS-9111010-SP 22 21 115-65504 35 24 121 16703 10 19 123-79608 2 2 
SS-9111050-SP 12 74 115-65603 35 15 121-16802 10 20 123-81158 18 14 
SS-9111610-SP 35 9 115-65702 35 14 121-16901 10 21 123-81208 18 28 i SS-9112420-TP 35 12 115-65900 35 8 121-17008 10 22 123-81257 18 26 
SS-9151210-TP 14 6 115-66502 22 45 121-18204 12 10 123-81307 18 29 
SS-9151210-TP 14 22 115-66809 23 12 121 18303 12 9 123-81406 18 32 
SS-9151210-TP 15 8 115-98000 35 7 121-18808 10 2 123-81752 18 4 
SS-9151210-TP 16 6 116-51304 18 5 121-19210 10 47 123-82503 12 66 
SS-9681610-TP 6 12 116-51304 18 15 121-20416 15 I 123-83402 12 70 
ST-6030821-0A 28 12 116-51809 12 71 121-22511 14 2 123-83501 14 69 
ST-6030821-0A 28 13 116-80501 18 12 121-29805 26 17 123-83600 14 7 

116-80709 18 11 121-29904 26 18 123-83808 14 9 
TA-0400301-MO 26 41 117-00101 18 22 121-30407 26 40 123-84202 14 4 
TA-0800504-RO 12 76 117-00408 18 9 121-30605 26 44 123-84400 15 5 
TA-0950806-RO 24 4 117-01604 12 64 121-30803 26 48 123-84509 22 41 
TA-1030402-RO 10 49 117-01703 12 67 121-32155 6 43 123-86603 8 31 
TA-1871602-RO 4 41 118-04606 22 50 121-32619 22 15 123-88500 2 52 
TA-2050416-RO 10 50 118-06304 22 12 121-32700 22 20, 131-00805 2 16 
TA-2050805-RO 4 42 118-11619 6 8 121-33211 22 34 131-00904 2 15 

118-25304 12 51 121-33708 22 33 131-01001 2 21 
WP-0350516-SD 18 40 118-26401 12 52 121-33708 22 36 131-01209 2 18 
WP-0370316-SD 23 20 118-29314 15 6 121-47203 2 I 131-01308 2 30 
WP-0370316-SD 28 14 118-40303 26 8 121-57319 18 27 131-01407 2 19 
WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-43208 26 25 121-60800 18 39 131-01506 2 25 
WP-0371026-SD 24 14 118-43208 36 16 121-68407 18 30 131-01605 2 26 
WP-0371026-SD 24 24 118-46607 22 14 121-68506 18 31 131-01803 2 32 
WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-46805 22 28 121-68803 18 37 131-02207 2 45 
WP-0460556-SD 16 46 118-48405 35 23 122-53811 18 1 131-02405 2 3 
WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-48603 22 5 122-56103 26 4 131-02504 4 20 
WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-49361 27 3 122-80301 8 5 131-02553 4 19 
WP-0621036-SP 22 37 118-49361 28 26 122-88403 36 10 131-02603 4 23 
WP-0651056-SD 26 22 118-49411 27 2 122-88700 16 33 131-02702 22 46 
WP-0671016-SE 30 36 118-49411 28 2 123-04309 8 22 131-02900 4 38 
WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-50815 27 1 123-04408 8 24 131-03809 2 13 
WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-50815 28 1 123-04507 8 27 131-03908 4 24 
WP-0850002-SC 28 30 118-90001 14 62 123-15909 26 3 131-04302 2 44 

-38-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S ~51 / 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ~.AGE REF £~ 1'{ NO £~ NO £~ 1'{ NO £~ NO 

131-04500 4 10 131-23302 16 44 131...:55304 28 27 131-72655 23 21 
131-04807 4 29 131-26008 15 4 131-55403 27 13 131-72705 8 55 131-04906 6 20 131-26206 15 10 131-55403 28 16 131-72754 8 54 
131-07800 6 6 131-26305 15 11 131-55502 27 10 131-72804 14 48 
131-08006 6 23 131-26354 15 9 131-55502 28 22 131-72804 14 58 
131-08105 6 24 131-26503 15 19 131-55601 27 8 131-72853 14 47 
131-08303 6 27 131-26602 15 20 131-55601 28 20 131-72853 14 57 
131-08501 6 9 131-26701 15 21 131-55700 27 9 132-00209 4 1 
131-08600 6 16 131-26800 15 22 131-55700 28 21 132-00308 4 2 
131-08600 6 18 131-26909 15 3 131-55759 27 7 132-00407 4 5 
131-08808 6 21 131-27006 15 17 131-55759 28 19 132-00605 4 6 
131-08907 6 22 131-27204 15 23 131-55858 28 5 132-00704 2 7 
131-10002 8 15 131-27303 15 24 131-55908 28 8 132-00803 2 8 
131-10507 8 2 131-27402 15 25 131-56005 28 9 132-00902 12 77 
131-10556 8 1 131-27501 15 26 131-56104 28 10 132-01009 4 12 
131-10606 8 4 131-28103 15 16 131-56203 28 6 132-01108 4 28 
131-10903 8 26 131-28202 20 25 131-56302 28 7 132-01207 4 33 
131-11208 8 34 131-28301 20 26 131-56500 27 14 132-01306 4 32 
131-11307 8 35 131-28400 20 27 131-60007 36 2 132-01405 4 16 
131-15100 16 2 131-28509 20 28 131-60106 36 7 132-01454 4 15 
131-15209 16 4 131-28608 20 29 131-60205 36 3 132-01504 2 41 
131-15258 16 3 131-28707 20 30 131-60304 36 8 132-01603 2 42 
131-15407 16 8 131-29101 20 34 131-60403 36 9 132-04003 4 35 
131-15753 ]6 9 131-29309 14 21 131-60601 36 11 132-05406 6 19 
131-15803 16 10 131-29309 15 7 131-60700 4 43 132-05505 6 2 
131-15902 16 11 131-29457 20 32 131-60858 36 1 132-05554 6 1 
131-16009 16 12 131-30000 20 33 131-62557 24 6 132-05901 6 47 
131-16108 16 13 131-31800 14 46 131-62565 24 7 132-07600 8 19 
131-16207 16 18 131-32501 14 20 131-62573 24 8 132-07709 8 18 
131-16306 16 20 131-32550 14 19 131-62805 24 9 132-07808 8 20 
131-16405 16 22 131-32600 14 23 131-62805 24 19 132-07907 8 7 
131-16504 16 23 131-37559 20 2 131-62904 24 11 132-07956 8 6 
131-16603 16 24 131-37609 20 15 131-62904 24 21 132-08004 8 68 
131-16702 18 2 131-37708 20 10 131-63001 24 12 132-08103 8 69 
131-16801 16 7 131-37807 20 7 131-63001 24 22 132-08459 8 42 
131-16900 16 21 131-37906 20 16 131-63159 24 16 132-08509 8 43 
131-17007 16 19 131-38003 20 19 131-63167 24 17 132-08608 8 47 
131-17106 16 34 131-38102 20 17 131-63175 24 18 132-08707 8 30 
131-18708 10 16 131-38201 20 18 131-63456 24 1 132-08806 8 28 
131-19300 10 14 131-38201 20 54 131-63803 24 2 132-08905 8 29 
131-19409 10 23 131-38359 20 3 131-63902 24 3 132-09101 8 9 
131-19508 10 24 131-38409 20 11 131-67754 32 1 132-09200 8 10 
131-19607 10 25 131-38508 20 6 131-67853 34 1 132-09309 8 11 
131-19706 10 39 131-38904 20 14 131-67903 32 9 132-09408 8 12 
131-19805 10 42 131-39555 20 47 131-67903 34 9 132-09507 8 13 
131-19904 10 33 131-39605 20 49 131-68000 32 10 132-09606 8 14 
131-19953 10 32 131-39704 20 52 131-68000 34 10 132-10109 8 17 
131-20001 10 41 131-39803 20 51 131-68109 32 11 132-10158 8 16 
131-20605 10 44 131-39902 20 50 131-68109 34 11 132-10208 8 38 
131-20803 12 33 131-40009 20 48 131-68208 32 12 132-10307 8 39 
131-20902 12 29 131-40108 20 13 131-68208 34 12 132-12600 16 31 
131-21009 12 31 131-40207 20 9 131-68406 32 18 132-12709 16 35 
131-21058 12 30 131-40355 20 5 131-68406 34 18 132-12808 16 41 
131-21108 12 75 131-40405 20 12 131-68505 32 3 132-12915 16 43 
131-21207 12 43 131-40504 20 8 131-68505 34 3 132-13012 12 38 
131-21256 12 42 131-40652 20 4 131-68752 34 2 132-13012 16 42 
131-21306 12 40 131-42609 8 48 131-68802 32 4 132-13301 16 39 
131-21405 12 26 131-42609 26 38 131-68802 34 4 132-15108 12 2 
131-21603 12 49 131-42955 26 33 131-68851 32 2 132-15157 12 1 
131-21900 12 45 131-43300 26 29 131-68851 34 37 132-15207 12 3 
131-22007 8 49 131-43417 26 43 131-68901 34 36 132-15306 12 4 
131-22007 10 35 131-43805 26 27 131-68950 34 19 132-15405 12 5 
131-22007 23 13 131-44001 26 30 131-70006 4 9 132-15504 12 6 
131-22.106 8 50 131-44100 26 39 131-70105 4 21 132-15603 12 7 
131-22106 10 36 131-47400 23 7 131-70204 4 11 132-15702 12 11 
131-22106 23 14 131-47509 23 2 131-70204 12 34 132-15900 12 13 
131-22205 8 51 131-47558 23 1 131-70303 6 14 132-16007 12 14 
131-22205 10 37 131-50503 23 17 131-70402 16 36 132-16106 12 19 
131-22205 23 15 131-50800 23 11 131-70402 16 37 132-16205 12 21 
131-22304 8 52 131-50909 23 5 131-70501 12 48 132-16304 12 23 
131-22304 10 38 131-51006 23 6 131-70600 14 16 132-16601 10 28 
131-22304 23 16 131-51105 22 48 131-70808 26 34 132-16700 10 29 
131-22502 10 13 131-51303 23 4 131-71004 4 22 132-16809 10 26 
131-22700 12 18 131-55007 27 15 131-72507 10 52 132-17104 12 17 
131-22809 12 24 131-55106 28 17 131-72556 10 51 132-17351 12 47 
131-23302 12 39 131-55205 28 18 131-72606 23 22 132-17401 12 57 



t'~~NU l"ll.!.:iL 100:'' !'ART NU PAGE REF PART NO ~AGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
]<I NO j,;tfl: ]<I NO ~ NO j,;tfl: 1'[ NO 

132-17500 12 58 229-33303 36 13 
132-17708 12 36 236-30007 8 45 
132-17807 10 46 236-30007 26 54 
132-17906 10 31 
132-18003 12 54 310-18005 26 56 
132-18052 12 50 310-18005 26 60 
132-18102 12 56 
132-20009 15 15 
132-20108 15 34 
132-20801 6 41 
132-20900 6 42 
132-21007 6 50 
132-21106 6 51 

I 132-21205 14 5 
132-21304 14 8 J 

132-21403 14 63 l 

132-21502 14 64 
132-21601 14 65 
132-21700 14 66 
132-21809 14 67 
132-21908 14 68 
132-22005 14 11 
132-22401 14 29 
132-22708 14 3 
132-23656 14 10 
132-23805 14 12 
132-23904 14 13 
132-24001 14 52 
132-25008 20 I 
132-25107 20 45 
132-25107 20 46 
132-28655 26 23 
132-28804 26 55 

J 132-28903 26 59 I 132-29000 26 61 

I 132-29109 26 57 
132-29208 26 51 
132-29307 26 19 J 

132-29356 26 16 l 132-29406 26 58 
132-30008 26 47 
132-30107 26 45 
132-30305 26 1 
132-40007 2 48 
132-40106 2 49 
132-40205 2 50 
132-44009 8 46 
132-44108 10 30 
132-55005 8 62 
132-55104 8 63 
132-55203 8 64 

229-01805 4 37 
229-21407 20 53 
229-24708 4 8 
229-30309 32 13 
229-30309 34 13 
229-30408 32 7 
229-30408 34 7 
229-30705 32 5 
229-30705 34 5 
229-30804 32 17 
229-30804 34 17 
229-30903 32 16 
229-30903 34 16 
229-31000 32 15 
229-31000 34 15 
229-31109 32 14 
229-31109 34 14 
229-31307 32 8 
229-31307 34 8 
229-31406 32 6 
229-31406 34 6 
229-32800 36 4 
229-33006 36 12 
229-33105 36 5 

-40..;.. 



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.O. 
8-2-1, KOKURYO- CHO, CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN 
PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001to 4005 
FAX: (81)3--3430-4909 .4914.4984 
TELEX : J22967 

Copyright @2003 JUKI CORP. 

*~ro~g~m~~~---~T~~t 
;$;ok,L,J ...,....., 

JUKI f*:a:~tt 
:;=182-8655 Jli:J.ii;i{l~:(t;fl'il;!!l'I\RIIlJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ( ft~) 

;BJIL '~&;, ~i§~lcl: 
To order or for further 
inf011Tlation, 
please contact : 

ogll;;j;:i!lJS 
TEL. 03-3430-4001 W 1 i' JH /) 

l>l<O:®I(-~ I) A J-!;tj(ljo!!,a!(Jl®1tii07JlitJ: < ~J[T~lJi.l~it>~J li:T. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 


